
, 

December 17, 2017 

Commission Clerk 

FLORIDA UTILITY SE RVICES 1, LLC 
3336 GRAND BLVD. SUITE 102 

HOLIDAY, FL. 34690 
863-904-5574 

Fl orida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Bl vd. 
Tallahassee, FL. 32399 

RE: Application for a staff assisted rate case in Pasco County by 
Orange land Utilities, Llc. Docket # 20170230- WU 

Dear Commission Clerk: 

Enclosed please find the company response to staff's first data 
request of December 22, 2017 . 

1. Purchased Water- N/a 
2. Purchased Power-Encl osed 
3. Chemicals-enclosed 
4. Contractual Services-Testing- Enclosed 
5. Contractual Services-Other- Enclosed 
6. Transportation Expenses-Enclosed. Note - These expenses are 

allocated in account 650 by number of customers. 
7. System Info. 

a. 1 
b. 0 
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Rernote OOA Oepos11 Date: 08f30 Amount S33.92 

ORANGE LAND UTILITIES. U.C 
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SPt'\119 HIX. ~L 34a10 
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817/2016 
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Aqua Environmental, Inc. 

167 42 Crested Angus Lane 
Spring Hill, FL 3461 0 
Phone 352-848-5415 
erickarl63@yahoo.com 

TO 
For Orangeland 
Crestridge Uti lity, LLC 
3336 Grand Boulevard 
Suite 102 
Holiday, FL 34690 

Description 

Utility invoice for July, 2016 including monthly operations bacteriological 

sampling. 

INVOICE 

INVOICE # 130322 
DATE August 1. 2016 

FOR Orangeland Water Supply 
Monthly Operations 

Amount 

$200.00 

Acid washed/flushed chemtech CL2 pump, replaced face plate screws, 

replaced "0" rings and spray lubricated crank shaft 

$25.00 

Total 

Make all checks payable to Aqua Environmental, Inc. 
Payment is due upon receipt. 

$225.00 

If you have any questions concerning this invoice, contact Eric Karl 1 352-848-5415 1 erickarl63@yahoo.com 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 



Aqua Environmental, Inc. 

167 42 Crested Angus Lane 
Spring Hill, FL 3461 0 
Phone 352-848-54 15 
erickarl63@yahoo.com 

TO 

For Orange land 
Crestridge Utility, LLC 
3336 Grand Boulevard 
Suite 102 
Holiday, FL 34690 

Description 

INVOIC E 

INVOICE # 130309 
DATE July 1, 2016 

FOR Orangeland Water Supply 
Monthly Operations 

Amount 

Utility invoice for June, 2016 including monthly operations bacteriological 

sampling. 

$200.00 

Total 

Make all checks payable to Aqua Environmental, Inc. 
Payment is due upon receipt. 

$200.00 

If you have any questions concerning this invoice, con tact Eric Karl 1 352-848-5415 1 erickarl63@yahoo.com 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 
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100 ORANGE LAND UTILIJIES, LLC 

. _. : Mqua Environmental, Inc. 
· Date Type Reference 

6/24/2016 Bill 130290 
Original Amt. 

400.00 

6/27/2016 
Balance Due Discount 

400.00 
Check Amount 

Payment 
400.00 
400.00 

Iberia Bank Operating Operations & Bacteriological Sampling & Annual 400.00 

PP.OO\JCT OLT 100 USE Vn!H 91663 EIMI.OPE Stoples Store "0882 (727) 939·2330 

~ E3FCEO STKOKOI 05/19/2016 14:06 · 126· 



Aqua Environmental, Inc. 

167 42 Crested Angus Lane 
Spring Hill, FL 3461 0 
Phone 352-848-54 1 5 
erickarl63@yahoo.com 

TO 
For Orangeland 
Crestridge Utility, LLC 
3336 Grand Boulevard 
Suite 102 
Holiday, FL 34690 

Description 

INVOICE 

INVOICE # 130290 
DATE June l, 2016 

FOR Orangeland Water Supply 
Monthly Operations 

Amount 
Utility invoice for May, 2016 including monthly operations bacteriological 
sampling. 

$200.00 

Annual Consumer Confidence Report 

Total 

Make all checks payable to Aqua Environmental, Inc. 
Payment is due upon receipt. 

$200.00 

$400.00 

If you have any questions concerning this invoice, contact Eric Karl 1 352-848-5415 I erickarl63@yahoo.com 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 



VEHICLE OR:IVER YEAR/MAKE/MODEL COST VEHI.CLE ID NUMBER Owned/Leased 

Jackie Love 2003/Ford/ Ranger truck $1,284.00 1FYTR14U63PB87218 Owned 

Mike Smallridge 2017 /HONDA/RIDGELINE/T , J qJ {;,)? SFPYK2F46HB006148 Owned 

All 1995/GMC/ 1 TON TRUCK $2,289.80 1GBHC34KOSE217243 Owned 

Costs are allocated to other utilities by customer count 



.... 

Orange Land Utilities, LLC *t- t; Tuesday, January 2, 2018 

I TJ 15 0'"7\... 

Detail Report fa:tq._ tv-~ 

Residential 
ReadSe Customer/Act Previous Current Usage E Base Other Other Sewer Lc iTx CtyTx S tTx Late Fee 'Period Total: Prev. Ba l New Balance 

J3K INVESTMENT 324170 346970 22800 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 
CORP 

$67.18 514.91 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $82.09 582.09 7335LR 

4 Jerry Overlock 742120 746120 4000 50.00 so.oo 50.00 50.00 50.00 

8361LD 
56.60 514.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23.51 523.51 

5 Richard & Kimberly 68620 73150 4530 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 ($31 .37) 
Getz 

$9.74 $14.91 $0.00 $0.0() 50.00 $24.65 (56.72) 
B351LD 

7 Justin Plish 35720 38880 3160 so.oo 50.00 50.00 $0.00 50.00 

8341-L0-3 
$6.79 $14.91 so.oo $0.00 $0.00 521.70 S21. 70 

9 Jonathan White 791517 795899 4382 $0.00 $0.00 so.oo 50.00 so.oo 

8329l0 
$9.42 $ 14.91 so.oo $0.00 $0.00 524.33 $24.33 

11 Earl Eckres 1054888 1057815 2927 $0.00 50.00 sc.oo $5.25 50.00 

8317LO 
$6.29 514.91 so.oo so.oo 50.00 526.45 $26.45 

12 Susan Marsh 42070 45370 3300 so.oo 50.00 SO.OO · $0.00 (56.36) 

8309LD 
$7.10 $ 14.91 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 522.01 $15.65 

14 Robert & Lindsey 53600 57110 3510 so.oo 50.00 SO.OQ $0.00 SO.OQ 
Shields 

$7.55 514.91 $0.00 so.oo so.oo 522.46 522.46 
8301 LD 

16 Karta Anderson 594970 601130 6160 50.00 SOJ)O $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

7352KD 
$14.43 $14.91 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $29.34 $29.34 

17 Ernest & Maria 44050 81560 37500 50.00 $0.00 50.00 55.25 S25.38 
Noble 

$ 11.3.78 $14.91 SO.OO $0.00 $0.00 5133.94 $159.32 
7424KD 

18 Melanie Clocher 68880 72610 3730 $0.00 $0.00 so.oo 50.QO $0.00 

7423KD 
58.02 514.91 so.oo $0.00 $0.00 S22.93 522.93 

19 Milchell Locke 25160 26500 1340 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 50.00 

7417KO 
$2.88 514.91 SO. DO $0.00 so.oo 5 17.79 517.79 

20 Candy Jardell 123960 130280 5320 $0.00 SO.OO so.oo $0.00 ($123.85) 

7411KD 
514.93 S14.91 so.oo so.oo 50.00 529.84 (594.02) 

Page 1 of6 



ReadSeq Customer/Act Previous Current 

21 Mathew Daley 

7407KO 

22 Nancy Kinnunen 

74031<0 

23 Heidi Corston 

73531<0-2 

24 Gail Beaudoin 

7347KD 

25 Anita Pry 

7341KO 

26 George Mercier 

73.35KO 

27 Robert Penkal 

73.27KO 

28 Donna Womack 

7319KO 

30 Duane Pe!letier 

7309KD 

31 Larry J Hampton 

7303KD 

32 Rodney & Angie 
Berkey 
7251KO 

33 Dustin Caksacl<.kar 

7245-K0-1 

34 James P. Powers, 
Jr. 

7239KO 

35 Muriel Steves 

7233KO 

36 David l e.•lis 

7232KD 

Page 2 of6 

949273 949·273 

40750 43120 

63330 65440 

29260 31610 

1547122 1548692 

208310 209700 

15000 15850 

8920 9740 

397940 401720 

17790 20850 

164030 171410 

522290 524990 

92980 96130 

310050 31 1620 

63930 70320 

Usage 

0 

SO.OO 

2370 

$5.10 

21 10 

$4.54 

2350 

$5.05 

1570 

$3.38 

1390 

$2.99 

850 

$1.83 

820 

$1.76 

3780 
$8.13 

3060 

$6.58 

7380 

$.18.29 

2700 

$5.81 

3150 

56.77 

1570 

$3.38 

6390 

$15.16 

Base 

$14.91 

$14.91 

$14.91 

$14.91 

$14.91 

$14.91 

514.91 

$14.91 

$14.91 

$14.91 

$14.91 

514.91 

$14.91 

514.91 

$14.91 

Other Other Sewer Lei Tx Cty Tx: St Tx te Fee Period Total Prev. Sal New Balance 

$0.00 $0.00 SO.OO so.oo ($19.70} 
$0.00 $0 .00 $0.00 $14.91 {54.79) 

$0.00 $0.00 so.oo so.oo so.oo 
$0.00 $0.00 so.oo $20.01 $20.01 

50.00 so.oo 50.00 50.00 so.oo 
$0.00 so.oo $0.00 $19.45 $19.45 

50.00 so.oo SO.OO 50.00 SO.OO 

so.oo so.oo $0.00 S19.96 519.96 

so.oo $0.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 
so.oo 50.0() $0.00 $18.29 S18.29 

so.oo so.oo 50.00 50.00 so.oo 
so.oo $0.00 so.oo $17.90 517.90 

$0.00 $0.00 so.oo 55.25 50.00 
so.oo $0.00 so.oo $21 .99 521.99 

$0.00 50.00 SO.ClO SO.OO so.oo 
50.00 $0.00 50.00 $16 .67 $16.67 

$0.0() so.oo SO.O() $0.00 (S12.53) 
so.oo $0.00 so.oo $23.04 $10.51 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 SO.OD 

so.oo so.oo so.oo 521.49 521.49 

so.oo so.oo $0.00 $0.00 so.oo 
SO. DO so.oo $0.00 S33.20 533.20 

SO.IJO $(). (10 $0.00 $5.25 ($5.25) 

SO. DO so.oo $0.00 $25.97 520.72 

so.oo so.oo so.oo . so.oo ($0.9'41) 

so.oo $0.00 so.oo $21.68 $20.74 

$0.00 $0.00 SO.OO SO.OO so.oo 
$0.00 so.oo so.oo S18.29 S18.29 

$0.00 $0.00 SO.OO SD.OO so.oo 
$0.00 $0.00 so.oo $30.07 S30.()7 



ReacJSeq Customer/Act Previous Current 

3 7 Robert & Robin Bell 20851 0 211890 

723BKD 

3 8 Heather Storey 

7244KD 

39 Robert Milligan 

7250KD 

40 Gerard Doran 

7302 

41 RyanOfalt 

7308KD 

42 Sheila Goddu 

7314KO 

43 Joseph Nichoras 
Mavica 

8248LD 

44 Phillip Aleci 

B302LO 

45 Bill Thayer 

B310LO 

47 Karl & Kathy 
Siegfried 
B324L O 

49 Mary Lubrano 

7331 CD 

50 James O'Reeves 

7325CD 

52 Wiluard Reynolds 

7315CD 

53 Michaer Steinhoff 

7305CD 

54 Wilr.am Jerabrek 

7251CD 

Page 3 cf6 

57170 67090 

1002410 1006770 

209910 223400 

113440 119900 

161390 162320 

7910 8420 

668950 670570 

60870 65580 

513840 516300 

514734 516302 

75042() 755060 

51559() 520040 

666090 670~40 

58660 62770 

Usage 

3380 
$7.27 

9920 

$26.35 

4360 

$9.37 

13490 

$37.66 

6460 

$15.38 

930 

$2.00 

510 

$1.10 

1620 

$3.48 

4710 

$10.13 

2460 

55.29 

1568 

53.37 

4640 

59.98 

4450 

59.57 

4050 

$8.71 

4110 

$8.84 

Base 

514.91 

$14.91 

514.91 

$14.91 

514.91 

$14.91 

514.91 

514.91 

$14.91 

514.91 

$14.91 

514.91 

$14.91 

$14.91 

$14.91 

Other Other Sewer 

$0.00 so.oo 
so.oo 

$0.00 $0.00 

so.oo 

$0.00 51J.0() 

$0.00 

so.oo $() 0() 

SO.Oil 

$0.00 $0.00 

so.oo 

$0.00 $0.00 

so.oo 

so.oo $0.00 

$0.00 

so.oo $0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 so.oo 
$0.00 

.$0.00 so.oo 
$0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

so.oo 

$0.00 so.oo 
$0.00 

so.oo so.oo 
$0.00 

$0.00 SO.OO 

$0.00 

Lei Tx Cty Tx St Tx te Fee Period Total Pre·v. Bal New Balance 

$0.00 $0.00 

so.oo $0.00 

so.oo $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

so.oo $0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 . 

$0.00 

so.oo 
$0.00 

$5.2.5 

$0.00 

$0.00 

so.oo $5.25 

$0.00 so.oo 

so.oo 50.00 

so.oo so.oo 

so.oo so.oo 
$0.00 so.oo 

$0.00 $0.()0 

${1.00 $0.00 

so.oo so.oo 
$0.00 so.oo 

SO.OO SO.OO 

SO.OO 5().00 

$0.00 so.oo 
so.oo 50.00 

so.oo so.oo 
50.1JO SO.O(J 

so.oo so.oo 
SO.IJO ?0.0() 

SO.OO 

$22.18 $22.18 

($0.89) 

S41.26 540.37 

so.oo 
$24.28 $24.28 

so.oo 
557.82 $57.82 

SO.OO 

$30.29 $30.29 

($3.26) 

.$16.91 513.65 

($5.25) 

$21.26 $16.01 

so.oo 
$18.39 518.39 

$0.00 

$25.04 525.04 

$0.00 

520.20 520.20 

so.oo 
$18.28 518.28 

$0.00 

524.89 S24.89 

($76.00) 

S2<1.48 ($51 .52) 

(574.12) 

S23.62 ($50.50) 

($0.80) 

S23.75 $22.95 



ReadSeq Customer/Act Previous Current 

55 Mindy Morris 

7245CD 

57 Palricia Morris 

7231CO 

58 Mrs. BJ Adams 

7227 CD 

59 Michael Tyler 

7232CD 

60 Patricra J Northey 

B410AC 

62 AnTf Esco & 
Vteenl Board 
B422AC 

63 James Micher 
Woodyard 

B42BAC 

64 Mandy Morris 

B429AC 

65 Kathleen Smith 

B42BBC 

66 H.P. Hayes 

8423AC 

67 Mary Ann FrenCh 

8422BC 

68 Chyrl Butler 

8417AC 

69 Miranda Mitchell 

8412BC-1 

70 Tluman M1oheC 

8411AC 

71 Joseph Cliffe 

7250CD 

Page 4 of6 

35780 36530 

802701 802701 

537716 540519 

22390 24260 

63720 65830 

242480 244090 

64410 68160 

242450 244700 

407730 409350 

157770 159400 

263810 264750 

878510 882020 

164410 166860 

86620 91950 

712920 717340 

'Usage 

750 
$1.61 

0 

$0.00 

2803 

$6.03 

1870 

$4.02 

2110 

$4.54 

1610 

$3.46 

3750 

$8.06 

2250 E 
$4.84 

1620 E 

$3.48 

1630 

$3.50 

9'40 

$2.02 

3510 

$7.55 

2450 
$5.27 

5330 

$11.80 

4420 

$9.50 

Base 

$14.91 

$14 91 

$14.91 

$14.91 

$14.91 

$14.91 

$14.91 

$14.91 

$14.91 

$14.91 

$14.91 

$14.91 

$14.91 

$14.91 

$14.91 

Other 

$0.00 

so.oo 

$0.00 

SO.OO 

$0.00 

so.oo 

$0.00 

so.oo 

$0.00 

so.oo 

$0.00 

$0.00 

so.oo 

so.oo 

$0.00 

Other Sewer 

so.oo 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

so.oo 
$0.00 

SO.OD 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

SD.OO 

$0.00 

$0.00 

so.oo 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

so.oo 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

so.oo 
so.oo 

so.oo 
$0.00 

Lei Tx Cty Tx St Tx te Fee Per'iod Tota l 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $16.52 

$0.00 so.oo 
so.oo so.oo $14.91 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $20.94 

so.oo so.oo 
$0.00 $0.00 518.93 

$0.00 $0.00 

so.oo so.oo $19.45 

so.oo $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $18.37 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $22.97 

$0.00 $5.25 

$0.00 $0.00 $25.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 so.oo $18.39 

so.oo so.oo 
$0.00 so.oo $18.41 

$0.00 SO.CIO 
$0.00 $0.00 $16.93 

SO.CIO $0.00 

so.oo $0.00 $22.46 

SO.OO SO.OO 

$0.00 so.oo $20.18 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 so.oo $26.71 

$0.00 . $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $24.41 

Prev. Ba! New Balance 

SO.OO 

$16.52 

$0.00 

$14.91 

SO.OO 

520.94 

$0.00 

518.93 

($0.29) 

519.16 

($8.26) 

510.11 

$0.00 
$22.97 

$0.00 

$25.00 

$0.00 

$18.39 

($128.27) 

($109.86) 

so.oo 
$16.93 

so.oo 
$22.46 

so.oo 
$20.18 

($1.93) 

$24.78 

so.oo 
$24.41 



ReadSeq Customer/Act Previous Current 

72 Donald King 

7304CD 

74 Donald Peylon 

7317!.R 

75 Donald & Rosalie 
Justice 
7248 GD 

76 l ouis & Vld.oria 
Deter- Montero 
8423BC 

77 James Wieland 

8428 

79 Linda Mitchetl 

8417BC 

80 Elida Gonzalez 

S416LD-1 

81 Wade Penrod 

8408LD 

82 Ronald Torre 

8411BC 

84 Winfam & Brenda 
Turner 

8402LD 

85 Ryan & Nicole 
McCarthy 
8350LD 

Totals for: Residential 

# Cutomers Billed 69 

General 

752750 756502 

476740 477150 

253600 253600 

24350 26530 

12 170 12940 

35810 38330 

912350 916990 

1452970 1457010 

1013380 1016130 

54460 57220 

488630 493000 

ReadSe CuslomeriAct Previous Current 

73 Total TI~e Soluticns 152291 152840 

731 1LR 

Totals for: General 

#Cutomers Billed 1 

Page 5 of 6 

Usage 

3752 

S8.D7 

4 10 

$0.88 

0 

$0.00 

2180 

$4.69 

770 

$1.66 

2520 

$5.42 

4640 
$9.98 

4040 

58.69 

2750 

$5.91 

2760 

$5.93 

4370 

$9.40 

Base 

$ 14.91 

$14.91 

$14.91 

514.91 

$14.91 

514.91 

514.91 

$14.91 

$14.91 

514.91 

$14.91 

Other 

so.oo 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

so.oo 

so.oo 

50.00 

so.oo 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Other Sewer 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

so.oo 

so.oo 
so.oo 

so.oo 
.so.oo 

so.oo 
$0.00 

SO.OO 
$0.00 

$0.00 

so.oo 

$0.00 

SO.OO 

$0.00 

Sll.OO 

$0.00 

so.oo 

so.oo 
so.oo 

273042 so.oo $0.00 

$660.29 $,1 ,028.79 

Usage E 

549 

$1.18 

549 

$1.18 

Base 

$14.91 

$14 .. 91 

so.oo 

Other Other Sewer 

so.oo so.oo 
so.oo 

so.oo so.oo 
$0.00 

tel Tx Cty Tx St Tx te Fee Period Total Prev. Bal New Balance 

50.00 SO.OO $0.00 

so.oo $0.00 S22.98 $22.98 

SO.OO SO.OD so.oo 
$0.00 so.oo $15.79 $15.79 

Sll.OO SO.OO so.oo 
SO.OO SO.OO S14.91 $14.91 

$0.00 $0.00 so.oo 
so.oo $0.00 519.60 $19.60 

$0.00 $5.25 (S44.52} 

$0.00 so.oo $21.82 (S22.70) 

$0.00 $5.25 ($5.25) 

so.oo $0.00 $25.58 S20.33 

so.oo $0.00 so.oo 
so.oo $0.00 $.24.89 $24.89 

$0.00 so.oo so.oo 
so.oo $0.00 $23.60 S23.60 

SO.OO 55.25 ($5.25) 

$0.00 $0.00 $26.07 S20.82 

SO.OO SO .. OO $0.00 

$0.00 so.oo 520.84 $20.84 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 so.oo S24.31 S24.31 

$0.00 SS2.50 ($528.721 
$0.0() $0.00 $1,741.58 $1,212.86 

Lei Tx Cty Tx St Tx late Fee Period Total Prev. Bal New Balance 

so.oo 

so.oo 

so.oo · 
$0.00 

so.oo 
$0.00 

so.oo so.oo 
$16.09 $16.09 

so.oo 
$16.09 $16.09 



ReadSeq Customer/Act Previous Current Usage Base Other Other Sewer Lei Tx Cty 'lix St Tx te Fee Period Total Prev. Bal New Balance 

--.. 1" GS 
- / 

ReadSe Customer/Act Pr·evious Current Usage E Base Other Other Sewer Lei Tx CtyTx StTx Late Fee Period Total Pr·ev. Bal New Balance 

B Jenovahs W1tness 46570 49310 2740 $0.00 $0.00 so.oo so.oo $0.00 
Kingdom Half 

$5.89 $37.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 543.17 $43.17 
8335LD 

-. ·----.-.--. --- ·····--·-- ....... -- .. -.. -----------.. -···· -- --- -------.. -------- .. --- .------ ----.------ - ----. ---. --.------.- -- --.--- .. ---. -.. ---- --- --- ---- -·-· --- --- · -- ----------------------- -------- .. 
Tota ls for: 1" GS 

# Cutomers Billed 1 

Unus ed 
ReadSe Customer/Act Previous. Current 

48 VACANT LOT 133200 133200 

xxxxxx 
83 Vacant 427760 427760 

7318CD 

Totals for: Unused 

# Cutomers Billed 2 

Unused 
ReadSe Customer/Acl Previous Current 

78 Vacant 367200 367390 

8422LD-1 

2740 

$5.89 

Usage 

0 
$0.00 

0 
$0.00 

0 

$0.00 

E 

Usage E 

190 

.$0.00 

$37.28 

Base 

so.oo 

so.oo 

$0.00 

Base 

$0.00 

sc.oo 
SO.DO 

Othe·r Other 

so.oo 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

so.oo 

Other Other 

$0.00 

$0.00 

-- . - . ··- - ---- . --- --. -- -~ . --------- ---.-------------. ----------------.------------. --------- ----- ------------- ----.---- . 
Totals for: Unused 190 $0.•00 

# Cutomers 'Billed 1 so .. oo so.oo $0.00 

Grand Totals 27S521 $0.00 

$667.36 $1,080.98 SD.DO 

#of Customers Billed 74 71 0 0 

Page 6 of6 

SD.OD so.oo SO.DO $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $43.17 $43.17 

Sewer Lc!Tx Ctylx StTx Late Fee Period Totall Prev. Bal New Balance 

so.oo so.oo $0.00 so.oo 
so.oo so.oo so.oo $0.00 

SO.OO so.oo $0.00 so.oo 
so.oo so.oo SO.OO $0.00 

$0.0() so.oo $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 SD.OO SO.OD 

Sewer Lei Tx Cty T.x St Tx Late Fee Period Total Prev. Bal New Balance 

so.oo $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

SO.CIO $0.00 SO.OO $0.00 

--- ---------- -- -- -- --- - ---------- .---- -.------.- ---- .---------------.. ----·- ·- .. 
so.oo SQ.OO $0.00 $0.00 

SO.DO SD.OO $0.00 so.oa 

$0.00 $0.00 $52.50 ($5.28.72) 

SO. DO $0.00 $1,800.84 $1,272.12 

0 10 



Florida Department of 
Environmental Protection 

March 28, 20 17 

Mr. Michael Smallridge 
Orangeland Utilities, LLC 
3336 Grand Boulevard. Suite 102 
Holiday, FL 34690 
m i kt> a fus I I lc .com 

Southwest District Office 
13051 North Telecom Parkway 

Temple Terrace, Florida 33637-0926 

Re: 2017 Chemical Monitoring for Community Systems 
Orangeland Subdivision 
PWS-ID No. 651-1307 
Pasco County 

Dear Mr. Smallridge: 

Rick Scott 
Governor 

Carlos Lopez-Cantera 
Lt. Governor 

Ryan E. Matthews 
Interim Secretary 

This lener is to advise you of chemical monitoring due in 2017 for the above-referenced drinking water 
system. This excludes any other chemical monitoring as a result of previous Department directive. The 
following page is a list of contaminant analyses with corresponding due dates. 

It is important for you to provide this information to your operator and/or sampler : 

,. It is strongly recommended that testing be conducted early in the monitoring period to allow 
time for retests due to possible sampling or lab errors. Annual and triennial sampling should 
be completed by 9/30/2017 to provide time for revisions, re-tests, and/or corrections. 

~ Test results must be submitted to DEP within the first ten days following the end of the 
required monitoring period, or the first ten days following the month in which the sample 
results were received, whichever time is the shortest. Failure to comply may result in 
enforcement action . 

1fyou have any questions, please contact me at, (813) 470-5964. or at: kira.soroka·£1 Jep.state.tl.us. 

Complianc ssurance Program 
Southwest District 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Cc: Eric Karl, Operator, erickarl63'ti·vahoo.com 

WWIV dcp .. ~(lltr!.f].ll\ 



PWS Name: Orangeland Subdivision PWS ID #: 651-1307 

MONITORING & REPORTS DUE COMMENTS 
Raw Water Microbiological 

Monthly 1 Raw Water Sample per well. 
("Bacteriological") 
Disb·ibution Microbiological 

Monthly 
1 Distribution Samples per month. Disinfectant 

("Bacteriological") residuals must be reported. 

Nib·ate and Nitrite 2017 Sample at each POE every year. * 

Primary lnorganics 2018 Sample at each POE every three years. 

Secondaries 2018 Sample at each POE every three years. 

Radiologicals Gross Alpha 2018 Sample at each POE every three, six or nine years. 

Uranium 2021 Sample at each POE every three, six or nine years. 

Radium-226 2018 Sample at each POE every three, six or nine years. 

Radium-228 2018 Sample at each POE every three, six or nine years. 

Volatile Organic Contaminants 
2018 Sample at each POE every three years. 

(VOCs) 

Synthetic Organic Contaminants 
Sample at each POE every three years, or submit 

2018 SOC reduced monitoring waiver, if applicable. Use 
(SOCs) Form 62-560.545(2), F.A.C. 
Stage II Disiruection Byproducts July-Sept Sample according to approved Stage 2 D/DBPR 
(DBPs) 2018 Monitoring Plan. 
Total Trilwlometlwnes & Hnloncetic Acids (5) 

Asbestos 2021 
Certification or results due every nine years. 
Use Form 62-555.900(10), F.A.C. 

Lead & Copper 
June-Sept Sample from sites approved on the Lead and 

2018 Copper Sampling Plan every three years. 
CCR must be delivered by July 1, 2017. The CCR 

Consumer Confidence Report (CCR) 
July 1, 2017 

Certification of Delivery must be submitted to the 
& CCR Certification of Delivery Department by August 10, 2017. Use Form 62-

555.900(altemate 19), F.A.C. 
*POE= Pomt of entry to the diStnbutJon system. Sample at each POE that IS representative of each source after treatment. 

lf your system has a storage tank, excluding a bladder or diaphragm type hydropneumatic tank without a manhole, this tank 

must be checked annually to ensure that hatchways are closed and screens are in place; shall be cleaned on the inside at least 
once every five years; and shall be inspected for structural and coating integrity at least once every five years by personnel 
under the responsible charge of a professional engineer registered in the state of Florida. If the tank is due for a cleaning and 
inspection this year, please complete the work and forward the report to your inspector within 30 days of completion of the 
cleaning and inspection. 

This is a good faith assessment of monitoring requirements for the above-referenced public water system for calendar year 2017 
and may not include additional sampling required during the year due to special circumstances. If you have questions or 
disagree with the assessment, please contact the appropriate personnel at (813) 470-5700. Monitoring scheduJes are subject to 
change, at any time, based on results of analyses or other factors. This chart shaJI not relieve any person from any requirement 
of Florida law. 

Drinking water forms can be found at the following link: http:/ I \\'WW.dep.state.tl.us/ watt'r I drinkingwater I fnrm<;.htm. 

W\\"ll'.tlcp.stllt•'}lus 



PWS SAMPLING PLAN FOR LEAD AND COPPER TAP SAMPLES AND WATER 
QUALITY PARAMETERS 

See page 6 for instructions. 

* The minimum number of tap sample and copper (LC) and water quality parameter (WQP) distribution system sample 
sites i$ based on a ~ystem's population interval, which is selected from the table below. For the purposes oft hi$ form, the 
population served is the sum of the number of permanent residents and the number of additional non-transient persons to whom the 
system i$ available, such as school children, qffi~e and commercial employees. and seasonal residents. 

Total Population Served Population Interval LC Sites WOP Sftes 
greater than 100,000 A 100 25 

50,001 to 100,000 B 60 10 
10,001 to 50,000 c 60 10 
3,301 to 10,000 D 40 3 

501 to 3,300 E 20 2 
10/ to 500 F 10 I 

less than 101 G s 1 

ll. Records Review 
Locate and review existing plans, drawings, and reports of the water system and also those kept by county or municipal building 
departments or code enforcement offices to identity available sampling sites and the total number of lead service lines in the 
distribution system. 

A Identification of Interior Plumbing Material Types 

Identify singlc-fumily and multiple-family residences and buildings that have interior plumbing containing lead pipe, copper pipe 
with lead solder installed after December 31, 1982, or copper pipe with lead solder installed before January I, 1983; and identity 
structures with brass fuucets and those with point-of-entry or point-of:.use devices. 

Required sources of review (check after review): Optional sources of review (check those utilized): 

0 Plumbing or building codes. 0 Interviews with building inspectors .. 0 Plumbing or building permits. 0 Survey of service area plumbers about when and where 
lead solder was used from 1983 to the present 

O Contacts within the building dep~cot, :n~cipal clerk's . 0 Survey of residents in the sections of the service area 
office, or State regulatory agenc1es for histoncal documentation where lead pipe and/or copper pipe with lead solder is 
of the service area development suspected to exist. 

0 Review of drinking water sampling results, such as those from 0 Interview of local contractors and developers. 
lead testing in schools. 

OFP Form 62·5~5 !100(12) 
ERoctivo Augu•l23.7003 

Page 1 



,_,_,.-<><>,. I ~: 
PORT RICHEY LAND COMPAN'(; 

P6 1 PG 61 1 .> 

April 25, 2017 

~ 
N 

800 Feet 
I 

..# 

U! 
~ 
t;~ 

=u 
c::;:; 
t-tl: 

Sources: Esri, HERE, Del~ e, USGS, lntormap, I 
INCREMENT P. NR ~~ri 31!1!~· METI, Esri Chi!'' 
(Hong Kong), Esri Ko ·e&- ~I,(Thanond). Mopmylnd~, 
NGCC, 0 OpenStroo("@p~ ltlbutors, ond tho GIS vset 
Community 1 u 

Pasco County 

Legend 
Street (Labels) 

Parcel {Lines) 

Subdivision 
[J (Boundaries and 

Labels) 

c Parcels 
(Ciickable Info) 

Blocks 

0 (Boundaries and 
Labels) 

Adjacent Counties 

[] ALACHUA 

0 BAKER 

0 BAY 

[] BRADFORD 

0 BREVARD 

0 BROWARD .--, 
u CALHOUN 

D CHARLOTTE 

0 CITRUS 

0 CLAY 

0 COLLIER 
...--, 
u COLUMBIA 

0 DADE 

0 DESOTO 

0 DIXIE 

0 DUVAL 

0 ESCAMBIA 

0 FLAGLER 

0 FRANKLIN 

0 GADSDEN 

0 GILCHRIST 

[] GLADES 

0 GULF 

0 HAMILTON 

D HARDEE 

0 HENDRY 

0 HERNANDO 

0 HIGHLANDS 



Orangeland Utilities, LLC 

Address Name Phone Number 

8301 Liman Dr. Robert & Lindsay Shields 72 7-645-5971 

8405 Liman Dr. Jerry Overlook 727-364-3374 

8351 Liman Dr. Richard & Kimberly Getz 727-505-6206 

7314 Knoll Dr. Sheila Goddu 727-534-7693 

7250 Knoll Dr. Robert Milligan 727-348-0314 

7239 Knoll Dr. James Powers 727-846-9605 

8428 Sattel Ct. Kathy Smith 727-815-5736 

8423 Sattel Ct. Victoria Deter 727-842-9657 

8422 Sattel Ct. Marianne French 727-846-84 78 

7305 Collis Dr. Michael Steinhoff 727-484-2607 



" 
Bacteriological Sampling Plan 

(Community Water System serving 1,000 or less persons) 

Orangeland Water Supply (PWS ID# 6511307) 

Liman Drive New Port Richey. FL 34654 

Purpose: To help the Water System identrfy specific bacteriological sample locations representative of water quality throughout distribution, and 

to comply with Florida Administrative Code (FAC) Rule 62-550. 

Sampling Plan Overview: 

The Orangeland Water System is currently required to collect monthly one raw water sample from each active well and one sample from 

the distribution system for coliform analysis. 

Distribution sample sites arc shown on the following page and are also plotted on the system map on page 4. In case of positrve 

bacteriological sample result required upstream and downstream (repeat, or check) sample sites are also shown. (Fill-in these portrons of the 

Template to complete your Plan.) 

Rules Regarding Bacteriological Sampling: 

Routine- F.A.C. Rule 62-550 requires community water systems to sample monthly for coliform bacteria, with the number of samples 

collected being determined by the population served. The Water System has a population of 1,000 or less, meaning a minimum of one (1) 

distribution sample and one (1) raw water sample that is representatrve of each ground water source, as shown in FAC Rule 62-550.518. f!ease 

note that "plant" taps rtreated• or • fini.shedH water taps) and pressure tanks are not acceptable sample sites for bacteriological monitoring (FAC 

Rule 62-550.518(1). 

Procedures for total coliform positive {TC+) or E. coli positive (EC+) results: 

Distribution samples: For any total coliform ("TC") routine distribution sample, repeat, (or "chec~) samples must be taken within 24 hours of 

notification of the result, unless a delay is otherwise approved by FDOH. The repeat sampling consrsts of three (3) samples; one from the original 

locatron of the positive sample, one within five taps upstream of the orrgrnal site, and one taken wrthin five taps down. If the original TC+ sample is 

at the end of the distribution system or at the end of the line, a total of three (3) repeat samples must still be collected; one from the original site 

and two just upstream or downstream of the original site, whichever applies in each situation. The system must collect no fewer than three {3) 

repeat samples for each TC+ sample result, all on the same day. All TC+ samples must also be analyzed forE coli (EC). Call FDOH at the phone 

number(s) below to discuss repeat sampling requirements. 

Positive raw (well) samples: Any EC+ raw well sample will require immediate Tier 1 boil water notice (BWN) unless: 1) the well can be shut off 

immediately, and 2) distribution samples taken the same day are total coliform negative (TC-). After learning of an EC+ well sample result, the 

system must take five (S) raw samples from the affected well. Then, upon receipt ofTC- results on these raw samples, the BWN may be lifted and 

the well may be returned to service. (If the well rs removed from service immediately and all distribution samples are absent for tota l coliform a 

Tier 1 Public Notice is still required for an EC+ raw sample result, but the Notice does not necessarily require the PBWN language., the Tier 1 notice 

can state such, but it still must be issued.) For well sharing two or more TC+ (but EC-) samples in two consecutive months, Hillsborough County may 

require systems to disinfect the well and, after adequate f lushing, perform a follow-up ten-sample bacteriological survey, per F.A.C. Rules 62-

550.315(6)(a) and (c). 

For systems sampling monthly, no additional routine samples will be required for the month following a TC+ sample. Just continue on your 

normal sampling plan. 

Levell Assessments (PWS owner or operator performs bas1c examination of source water, treatment, distribution system, and relevant 

operational practices); Requrred if 2 or more TC+ routine/repeat samples are received in same month, or PWS fails to take all required repeats after 

anyTC+ routine/repeat sample. 

Level2 Assessments (Completed by FDEP-approved party- Licensed operator, Florida P.E., or FRWA); Required for either E coli MCL 

vrolations, a 2nd Levell assessment triggered wrthin any rolling 12 month period, or, for annual sampling systems, a Levell assessment trrggered in 

two consecutive years. 

E. coli (EC) positive results- Report any EC+ results to FDEP as soon as possible, but no later than the end of the business day that you learn 

of the result. Contact the DOH-Hillsborough County at the number(s) below to discuss repeat sampling requirements and possible Public Notice I 
Soil Water Notice requirements. Collect three (3) repeat samples within 24 hours unless a Level 2 Assessment has been triggered. 

DOH-Hillsborough County, 813-307-8015 Kathy Norman, ext 5938 or Therese LaDouceur ext. 5934, KathNrnf'.Norman@FLHealth.eov or 

-herese.LaDouceur@FLHealth.g_ov 

(Alternate phone: 813-307-8059 or after hours 813-3047-8000) 

Laboratory for sample analysis: Pasco County Utilities Environmental Laboratory- (727)847-8902 



SAMPLING SITES AND SCHEDULE 

{Site numbers shown on System MiiP on P01ge 4) 

Choose a number of sample s1tes from your existing plan and a frequency of rotation which assures that the entire distribution system will be 

represented in your sampling during the course of the year. (Delete months from, or add site!. to, this form, if necessary.) 

11 Month January Rotation Monthly 

1. Site# (Primary I Routine ) 8212 Liman Drive 

Site tt (Repeat Up) 7424 Knoll Road 

Site # (Repeat Down) 8301 Liman Drive 

2. Raw Samples (well) 

I 2 Month February Rotation Monthly 

1 Site# (Primary I Routine ) 7251 Knoll Road 

Site# (Repeat Up) 7232 Knoll Road 

Site tt (Repeat Down) 7245 Knoll Road 

2 Raw Samples (well) 

j 3 Month March Rotation Monthly 

1 Site U (Primary I Routine ) 8324 Liman Drive 

Site# (Repeat Up) 7318 Liman Drive 

Site# (Repeat Down) 8408 liman Drive 

2 Raw Samples (well) 

I 4 Month Apr_il _ Rotation Monthly 

1 Site# (Primary I Routine) 7424 Knoll Road 

Site# (Repeat Up) 7423 Knoll Road 

Site It (Repeat Down) 7342 Knoll Road 

2 Raw Samples (well) 

I 5 Month May Rotation Monthly 

1 Site# (Primary I Routine ) 8212 Liman Drive 

Site# (Repeat Up) 7424 Knoll Road 

Site# (Repeat Down) 8301 Liman Drive 

2 Raw Samples (well) 

-- -----, 
Rotation Monthly I 6 Month June 

1 Site# (Primary I Routine ) 7251 Knoll Road 

Site# (Repeat Up) 7232 Knoll Road 

Site# (Repeat Down) 7245 Knoll Road 

2 Raw Samples (well) 



J 7 "l'v1onth'I'July Rotation Monthly 

1 Site # (Primary I Routine ) 8324 Liman Drive 

Site# (Repeat Up) 7318 Liman Drive 

Site# (Repeat Down) 8408 Liman Drive 

2 Raw Samples (well) 

J 8 Month August Rotation Monthly 

1 Site# (Primary I Routine) 7242 Knoll Road 

Site# (Repeat Up) 7423 Knoll Road 

Site# (Repeat Down) 7342 Knoll Road 

2 Raw Samples (well) 

J 9 Month September Rotation Monthly 

1 Site# (Primary I Routine ) 8212 Liman Drive 

Site# (Repeat Up) 7424 Knoll Road 

Site# (Repeat Down) 8301 Liman Drive 

2 Raw Samples (well) 

Jlo Month October Rotation Monthly 

1 Site #(Primary I Routine ) 7251 Knol l Road 

Site# (Repeat Up) 7232 Knoll Road 

Site# (Repeat Down) 7245 Knoll Road 

2 Raw Samples (well) 

[ 11 Month November Rotation Monthly l 
1 Site # (Primary I Routine ) 8324 Liman Drive 

Site# (Repeat Up) 7318 Liman Drive 

Site# (Repeat Down) 8408 Liman Drive 

2 Raw Samples (well) 

J12 Month December Rotation Monthly 

1 Site# (Primary I Routine) 7424 Knoll Road 

Site# (Repeat Up) 7423 Knoll Road 

Site #(Repeat Down} 7342 Knoll Road 

2 Raw Samples (well) 



1 "lr-: 

(Please create a simple map specific to your system. Include locations of four different primary 

sample sites (one each quarter), repeat sites (one upstream and two downstream for each primary 

site), and any additional sites (for additional sampling the month after any TC+ distribution result.) 
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DRINKING WATER MICROBIAL SAMPLE COLLECTION 

AND LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 

PASCO COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATO~ 
8864 Government Drive 

For Lab t.;se Only 

New Port Richey, FL 34654 JUN O B 2011 
(727) 847-8902 

Lab ~ece pt Date & Trne £1) l k Y I Y ,- CC/ J 
Analysis Date & T1me 0~ I 3 t/1 z= !400 -" 

r .. 

NELAC Certification# E44123 
This document meets NELAC standards 

Contacts: Gloria Krueger, Chnstopher Childress 

Sample Acceptance crnena A 
Sample Preservat1on ~Ice 0 Not on Ice c::f't_j'__ OC 

01smfeclant Check /2('iot Detected 0 __ mgiL 

Th1s sample does nol meellhe follow ng NELAC requlfements. 

Report Number Sub-Contract Lab 10· -------

~n~ysls Requested: (check an that apply) 

B'fotal Cohform/E. coli 0Total Coliform/Fecal OEnterococcl QCoriphage DHPC DOther: --------------

Public Water System (PWS) Name: O&(i/W~ /kiLl PWS l.o.l frJ I [3J [2J [2] 131 [fJ 171 
PNSAddress 3 3 :3ti:, ~ ~ S'z;c-~ C~yflp Code _..._M..t...L:P......_K'........__ ___ _ 

PNS or PNS Owner's Phone 11:: 2J 7;te3?3 E& :;L 2-s-- Fax II:------:::----::---:::-:--.;_.---:=--:--:-:~ 

Collector. tfi2?/ L-~ Collector's Phone I 3 5 2.-84/lf'-6-=y/ 3-

~f Supply: (check only one) 

~YQllY water S)tttl"' ElNon·TranSM!nt Non-commumty Water System DTransient Non-<:Ommunity Water System 

Dllmited Use System DBottled Water 0Private Well DSWimm1ng Pool DOther: -----------------

~~on for Sampling: (ched( all that apply) 

SO~tnbution BQ_utjne 8D~Stributaon Repeat DRaw (triggered or assessment) DRaw (trtggered or assessment) addrtlonal [)Wen Survey 

DCtearance OReplacement (also check ~f sample being replaced) OBoil Water NotiCe 00ther ------------

Sample Collection Date· 5 - -3,/-/ 7 :::::. 

To b!! comoleted bv collector of sam ole To be com Dieted bv lab 

Otsll- Ar.alys s Methed{s) l ·o1a1 Colr:brm Ana VSG ~·~:!'oct SM92238 

Sample SampePomt SCWllJie Sample fedMt pH 
I E Cob Anatys1s Melhod SM92238 

# (.ocat1on or Spec1fiC Address) Colecboo Type Res'd Total ' Data Lab 

Tme (mgll) CdlfOITTl 
E Cd1' 

Qualifier Sanpie # 

II 0CU--/ I! I!£" /(_ ........ t1 A- ;<to! 

/:2 CUe'2<-- 2-. Vllo ,e 
~- A It t1o2... 

;3 7703 /)/Jit:)L6 VIU> f) /,Z,. A- It !90?; 

Average o~~ i}~idu:als for distribution routine and repeat 1'- Un ess otneiV~se noted a1 tests are performed tr. accordance w:th 

samples. F. chorme o otal ch,orne (crde one) NELAC standards and tne results relate my ro the samples 

~ctant'Residual Analysis Method: 

PO Cotormetnc 0 Other 
Date and time PWS no:Jfaed by lab of positiVe res..it.s 

~n performmg d1smfect2nt analysis is (please see tnstruc:tions on reverse): Date and tine OEOOOH notl'ied by lab of poSitive res:its 

cert1f1ed operator(# b ::;z ) 3.Z ) Date Report Issued 04 ·01- zo ,._ 

0 Supervased by cert111ed operator (# l 
Lab S~gnature: ~ :::52'9au: • "3:: 

0 Employed by a certified lab 0 Employed by DEP or DOH 
Title: C-4 e..--' 5 r- -

0 Aut~onzed representat've of supolrer of :~ater 
_.J._ 

Name and mailing Address of Person to Receive Report 0 Sa!Jslaclory 
DEP/OOH/LAB USE ONLY 

/1-lj)UQ. aJLI/...-<~/?/~c 0 Incomplete Col:ect1on lnformatton 

0 Repeat Samples RK ed Digitally signed by K. Soto a 

0 Unsatisfactory Soroka Oate:2017.06.1213:11:23 

• ..()4'00' 

R.w SG0.100tl201S * P = Bacteria Present A = Bacteria Absent 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Pt~gram laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler - ph:!ase type or pn'lt legtb!y) 

Syslem Name· _l_;)_~-!A~tJ_.;:;,G-_;;t:::....-_L_A_v-'-o=--_w_· ll__;_-r_~.:._ll ___ s·_u....:_I'__,;P_;_J. +-'~--- Pws 1.0. tt 

System Type (th::~ck one). iE.Communaly 

Adaress Z \09 0~) b_:\ , 
ONonlrans•ant Noncommumty 0Transrenl Norco.nmun ty 

City _},.J~)?cn-L:.!..q,._~=.....:.z.,-a .... 'i"f----------
Phone t.n l))-3 72 -1(,!U O Fax N E-Mail Address - ------- - - ---- --

ZIP Code 5-1G,55" 

SAMPLE INFORMATIO N (to be comp'eted oy sampler) 

Sample Date _ _ 
1 _J_/_1_&'..:../..::::;_v_t:...=~;__ _ _ Sample Number-----------­

Sample l ocahon (be spccrtlc) .--t7 .. z_3,._._\ ...~Co....c;0...,lu.l ... , ....;~~--------------------
J 3 J _s" AM@ (Cordts O..e) 

Locatron Code. _ ____ _ 

Sample T1me 

Dismfectant Residual (Requored 1\'hen re~ort n<J results lor trilaalometnanes and haloacebc dtlcbi). __ mg/L Field pH 

Sarrple Type fCbecJ< Only One\ Reason(~ for Sample CCheclc aU the! ~opM 

,!ODJSt nt:U1oon tzRoubne Comphance wllh 62-550 0Replacement (of lnvahdaleo Sample) 

0 En1ry Pomt (to Dtstnbutten) OConfirMat1on or MCL Exceedance 0Special (P.ot for compliance With 02-550) 

0Piant Tap (not ror comp!1ance Wllh 62-550) 

DRaw (at well or antake) 

0Max Residence T1me 

OA~e Res1de11ce Time 

0Near F1rst Customar 

(Pnnt •ame} 

0Composite of Multlple S1tes 

Oother As'<>e~Jos 
Sampllng Procedure Used or O!ner Comments 

...... '" ..... ~~.· .... s•ju !:.Hf\ ,, '~~· 'i' ~o·tn...t•'~' lit 1, :sluUt uh 
1\1"11 '"~(\ t:t;(t) fr...( l'!u It 4,.1 ll." it(• ·~v- ~ r ..• 'r! 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 

O C!earance (permtlbog) 

Q p e. CCA:...,:t'-':a:"'-'-C~:-:--------' do HEREBY CER fiFY 
(Prmt Trtla) 

that lht: above oubhc water sys:em and sample collect or. 'nformat.on as complt!le and corn:cl 

Date 

___ SarrolersFa>;# ______________ _ 

Se~mpler~ 1;:-:na '-------- - - ----------------

P.tg.: I of ll 



SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC. 
1 · Cl "!·• 1 .,,, \1'.' BOLl F•.l.:."'n GLDS v f\"1 "'"- , 1.:1677 C. J !::' ' ' 19 ... £ F.:>"? -;:: c.J::j:S 221 c 

Flori da Oepal1men! of Environmantal Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Rl!porting Format 

Pasco County Env•ronmentallaboratory 

Oral\geland Water Supply 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMAHON (1o be completed by lab- please type or prmt leg1bly) 

I ab Name _s _o_ul_h_er_n_AAal _ _ofl_•_ca_I_L_a_b_ora_ton_P._.~_I_nc_. _____ Flmld.t DOH Cen•ficallOn tr Cer:tficalton EKPJ!etllon Date 

ATIA01 CliRRENl'OOHANALYTE SHEET" 

Address 110 B<~yvll~w Blvcl Oklsmar.Fl J4671 Phone· [81J) 855-1844 

Were ~ny analyses subr..ooltacted? If yes. plf'"se prov1de DOH oerlif~Gabon numom(s.) E861!l& 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB' 

AN•A l YSIS INFORMATION (fo be completed by lob) 

PWS 10 (Ftom Pape I) 

Dille Sample(s) Rece 111ed 

Sample Nurnbcr (From Page t]· 1214522..01 

Group(s) Analyzed & Re~ulls atlached for corrp1.ance with Ch:~ple.r fi2-5SO r A C (Ctted<. aU U1dl applyl. 

lnorn¥J:c:.s SvnlheiJC Organics Ois•nfecllon Bvoroducts 

1:!/1812012 

l~b }.slj;gned Rep<)(! II' or Je~b 10 12 14522-01 

~IOI\UC!Jde5 S~:~wndarie.s 

~ 
All El(ccpl!Or Asbeslo:s 

Pilffilll AI Ew.oepl Ql()xin 

f>l!rt al ~ 
Ali30 

Y"ola11le Orgarncs 

D All21 

0 Partial ~ 
Tnnalomethanes 

fie loa ~l'lc Ac.•d s 

Chlorol!:l 

Bromate 

0 Single Sample 

D Qtrty Compos1te B Al14 

Pari tal 

Nitrate 

N1lrfte D10~1n 0n1v 

Mtaestos 
LAB CERTIFICATIJON 

I, Francs I [)an~els laboraloty Q,fectoi do HEREBY CERTIFY 
------~----------~(P~m~tTI;1U~e7)----------------(Print Name) 

U1al all ~li!Gheil 3fl<llyhcal deta B'e con:-ecl 11r.d lillie!>~ noted meet aU r~aq~<reme"'I.S ot lhe Na!Jonal Envirorvnenlal Labu1alt>ry .1\cced•talton Corlerence (NELAC) 

Sagnature Dato 0 11031({)13 

FaJIUIIe lo pr0•1ide a v;olld and current Flonda DOH lab cerbfcutiOn nun·btr and a current Ancdrte Sheet lor the &ti!lched analys·s resull~ .... ill rto~ult 111 rojacl•on of the 

report pOS$ible enforce:ment aga1nst I he pubiiG water ;;yslern f!y fa.lure to sample, and ma~ resul' on rot.fica!1on of !he D01i Bur.::au or labor ato'Y Sorvoees 

•• Pteasa proVIde I<Jil!Oioglcltl sample da~es & locatrom. for each QU31'1cr 

CONFIRMATION&. NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HOURS FOR NITRATE AND NITRITE MCL EXCfEDANCES 

NON.OETECTS ARE TO 8"' REPORTED AS THIO MOL Wlfll A "U" QUALIFIER (Han-4otods ocported n SOL" "'"wlll'l ••"<" a<o ool•cr.epl~bl• I 

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by OEP or DOH- allach r10tes a~ ut:ccssary) 

Sarnp~ Co!lectK>n & Analys10 Satisfactory 0 Yes 0 No Replaceml!nl Sample o• Report Requested fcorcle o: hiQ"'"'l'f. groul'(s) abo.-~) 

Person Nobfied Date Nolrted. 

Report 11g Fom~~• f>2-5:i0-130 
Etfccuve Jan..rary 149"1 Revosed retuuary ~010 

, 
G> 
c 
~ 



SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC. 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

INORGANIC CONTAMINANTS 
62-550310(1) 

Coni em Cotlldm Name 

ID 

1094 Asbestos 

MCL Um1s 

7 I\.IFL 

U-An#e was undetected lnchr.ated ooocentra:WO is me•hod delct..t O'l l•m.t 

AnalySIS Qualifier· 
Result 

0 18 u 

P<~ge. 3o14 

Reoort Number I Job 10 _ __ 1..;;.2_' 4_5_??_-_o, 
PWS JO (From PaQe I)------

1\n:~lyttcal lab Analyi>IS Analysis DOH lab 
Method MDL Dale T1me Certlfical ton # 

E:PA 100.2 018 12128112 13:20 EB6795 

NTERED 

US ANO 



SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES. INC. 
1~ "'AYVIEVIIt:>u..J• LVARO OLO~VIAR r• ~..:677 Al~R'.::<.: 12<.1•, rAXU 38:J"3,"'c"lu 

Flonda Oopat1ment of Environmental Protection 

Sale Dnnkmg Wat•r Program Labor atory Reportmg Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler· pl~:~ase type or print legtoly) 

Oran98fand Water Suppf)' 
PWS I.D 11 

Svslem Type (cheCII one) @ Commun•ty D rra.,senl Noncomtn.~n•ty 
2109 O••et111ew Dnve 

Pasco County Environmental Laboratory 

Orangeland Water Supply 

I 

~GJ[]~EJ 
C•ly New Por1 rt~ehoy 

hpCooe ~~-6~5~2-------------------------------------------
Phone (721) 372·8330 Fax 

E-Mail Addre:.s 

SAMPLE INFORMAl ION (lobe ccmpleted by sampleF) 

Sample NumiA!r 1213709-01 Sample Oat,. 11117/12 11 .3(l.1Al AM PM 

Sarrple toc&IIQn (be spec.ofic) Poont Of Entry locat.oro Code 

Ol~inlectnn Re~odvat (Req.,.red whe'l reportmg results for tnl'\nlomethanes and hafoaceh<.. iiCtds) , 3 F-teldpH 7.4 

Samole lyoc IC~ed: O..r., ~~ 

0 D·sll'b<~toon @ Roubl'e Complaa~ow w•lh 62 550 

Rc;~son hi for Samplg ICher~" ti aat apptvl 

0 Entry Po•nt (to 0 stnbuton} 

O Pi<tnl Tan (not ro· corrpl•ance Ntlh 62-550) 

0 Raw (a I wall o• !lltake) 

0 Ma• Res•dence TtmQ 

0 "'"" Residence nme 

0 Near For11 Cu~low.:r 

O Connrmaron of MCL Exceedai'Ce· 

O Compo$11.E Q( ~1u;tr1Jle S :es •• 

0 Other 

Sa,-.plong Prut edU!e Used or Other Comments 

• SM 62-SSO 500(6) lor reQ~oiiCJren:J a": re~t"lCtJons 
And 62 550 S 12( l) lor n trale oo noirl" e c"t!ii:la nces 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 
I, --------------------~S~c=o~1~F~orud~la~yL---------------­

fPr,nt Name) 
Operator 

(Pnnt r,tle) 

S·gnaturc 

Sampler's E·M'Io 

R .. ~Jurtmg FOfmnt 62-550·1 lO 

Fr.,o:t~~~ Jc~nuary 1995 Rev seo t-eDiuJty 2010 

Paqe 1 or 1 

0 ~eptacemenc (of lnvahda'ed Sample) 

O Speoal (not tor comp:'ia'l:e woth 62-550) 

0 Clearance (perm. rg) 

"SU1 1il-:.!>U.500(4) loueQu re.,.,ents ~nd 
alta;:~! re$U~$ ~lje ~o· e.u:.l• ;re 

lfo HE~EBY CERTif'Y 

1-9 -t3 
Samt~ter s rax # 

, 
Q 
c 
)> 

~ 
~ 
-I 
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SOUTHERN ANAL V T ICA,L LABORATORIES, I NC. 
110BAYV~W~OJLFV.::..'-'U0_03ovll\n "'L I.CR77 6'38::i5 ' F'""..:ll·l'l.XB'l3~':>-e?1F 

Florida Departmel\l of Envir-onmental Protection 
Safe Orinkong Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

Pasco County Environmental Laboratory 

Orange land Water Supply 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be (.Oil•~ eted by lao- p'ease type or p~ont l1!9obly) 

Lab Name Soutt>ern Analytocal Labolatones, Inc flooda DOH Cer1ofahon It 
~~--~--------~--------

06/30120!3 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEET" 

Addre~s 110 8;1yvte,.. Blvd Odsmar Fl34677 PhonR (813) B5S- 1&14 

Were a•oy analyses subcontracted., Oves ~No II yes, please prov de DOH cert fic.a!oOn number(s) 

AlTACII CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHE[T FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED I AS' 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (lobe completed by Jab) Date Sample(s} Receoved· 1112812012 

f'WS ID (rrom Page 1) 6521307 Sample to. umber (From Page 11 1213709~· labAM•gned Report /I or Job 10 1213709-01 

G·ouu(&) AA31yzed & Results &rtllched lor comp&.ance Wllh Ct>apler 62-SSO. F .A C. (Check all that apply) 

loorganor." 

~ 
AN ElCcepl lor Asbeslo~ 
Part•Bl AI Except Drox .n 

P.lrt•OI ~ 
Al3<1 

Volatile Omanoc.~ 

0 M 21 
D Pa1lal 

0 sonfec:uon ByorpduCf"' 

~ 
Tnnalomethanes 

Haloaceuc Aods 

Ch'onte 

Radoonuc;:lodes 

8 Songle Sample 

0!111 Co"1'1poslht 

Sewndane~ 

0 All14 

0 Partial 
Nitrate 

Nitrite Doowon Ontv l:lromale 

Asbestos 
LAB CERTIFICATION 

(Pr nt Name) 

Laboratory OM""ector do HEREBY CERTIFY 
------~------------~(P~n-n~t~To~,~~e~)------------------

I. Fruncos 1 Daniels 

th;ol "I attached analytical data are correct ano unless noted mee1 A" requorements of tt>~ Nation:JI Erw ronmental ~abOfatory Aa:l"tlo1atic!!l Con:erenc.e (NELI\C) 

1212Trl01l 

FaAKe to prol'ce a val d and cunenl Honda DOH lab oertJficatJon number and a r~Krent Allal(.e ShA~~t fN he altacnecS analyaos re~u •s v.111 rAe;• llu rwjed..on or the 
report. possible enlo•cemenl ;;g<~•nst the publrc water systeiT' lor fa lure lo sample. <~nd may result rn notr~CJ~On of the DOll Bureau oil abor .. tory ServocGS 
Please proVlde rad ological sample dates & oc&tlons lor ea;.h IJII<>rle• 

CONFIRMATION & NOf'lfiCATION IS REQUIREO WITHIN 24 HOURS FOR NITRATE AND NITRITE MCL EJCCEEDANCES 
NON DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTfO AS THE MDL WITH A · u · QUALIFIER ('*on-<fetKU r•portlld as "BDl" or w.ll'l • c· ~re rot acc~"tabM I 

COMPLIANCE DETERM NAno~ (to be completed by OEP or DOH - ;~ttactl n'ltes a<; necessary) ( __j,_--/ 
Sample Co t'tlion & o\raly4 .. Sall•faclory 0 Yes 0 No Reolae<:rrnmt Sarro .. or Report Req..es.!t:d (c."o orl'ogh gt~:~~ove) 
Perso~ No~fioo. Dale Notofied DEP!OOi-1 Re11oewong Offoe~al 

Repo'lrng Fo•mat 62-~~1 no 
Eract"'" JanJlrv l!l!l'i RPY•~'"o Fecruar) 'l010 

Pagf! 2o' 7 

, 
G) 
c 
)> 
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SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC. 
1 ,,_., =:!AYV ~WdOULF.VA~U O LOSf..AAr I "1.1 :'"'77 81"11":-\~. o<:-"' F il.Xf:: IJ-l.J".::>'c, 2 '"?1R 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

NORGANIC CONTAMINANTS 
62-550.310( 1) 

Con1a'1'1 Contam Name 

10 
1040 Ntlr:ue (as Nl 
1041 Noln1e (89 Nl 
1005 A t!<.,IIIC. 

1010 Barum 

1015 CollmJUm 

1020 Chrorrwum 
1024 Cyanide 

1025 Fluondo 

10l 0 Loa~ 

10l5 M~n:ury 

1036 Ndel 
1045 Selenium 

1052 Sodium 

1074 A'll1mon~ 

1075 Bervllrum 
1005 Tha; ~"m 

·auahfl?rs 

MCL Un1ts 

10 mp/L 

1 mQil 
0 010 mall 
2 mq/l 

0 ODS mqJl 

0 1 mQ.Il 
0 2 mQ!L 

4 0 mq/l 

0015 rnq/l 

0002 mq/l 

0.1 mq!l 

0 05 mq/l 

160 tnQ/1.. 

0006 mQ/L 

0.004 mQ/l 

0002 mQ/L 

U3Autllyl.t: wa\ un~etec101d 1, tl.ltl.dh:~rJ concentration ~s method delec1Jon hrrut 

AnalySIS Ouahner· Analytical 
Result Method 

2.1 EPA300.0 
0.01 u EPA 300.0 
00020 I EPA2008 
0.020 [PA2008 

0.00030 I EPA200 8 

0.0065 EPA200.8 
00024 u SM45COCN·E 
0.053 EPA3000 

0 0031 EPA 200.8 
0.00010 u EPA245 1 

0 0035 I EPA 200.8 

0.0032 I EPA 2008 
17 CPA200.7 
O.OOIJU/1 u E.PA 200.8 
0000096 u EPA200 7 

000028 I EPA20U 8 

I=The re1)0rted value s bet.~efm tht! fc~boralory rretnod detection om t a no tnc lab01"a1ory p•actn:a1 Quanbta:.on hm.t 

Pay"' 3or7 

Rcoort Number I Job 10· ___ 1...:'1_i"'-37;....:09:..;;....;.0;....:1 

PWS 10 lff"Om P•ge I ) ____ 6_5_2_13_0_7 

lab Analys s Analysis DOH Lab 
MOL Dale Tme Cert,ficilllon II 

0 01 11130112 1 32 E84129 
0 01 11/'l0/12 1.32 E8Jil29 
0 00093 11/29112 12 37 E84129 
0 .00018 11129112 12 37 E84129 
000027 11129112 12 37 E84129 
0.00035 11129112 14 43 E84129 
0.0024 1214112 10.15 E84129 
0 010 

' 
11130/12 I 32 ES4129 

0 00025 11129112 12.37 E84 129 
0.00010 1213112 14 02 E84129 
u 00046 11/29/12 1237 E~129 
0 00093 11f30111 10,3 E84129 
0. 13 121611? 13 04 E84129 -
0.000071 . 1130112 1043 I E84129 
0 000096 1216112 13.04 E84129 
0 00024 1' 129r12 1<!37 ER4129 

ER 

, 
G) 
c 
)> 

"0 
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SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC. 
• 1 (1 RI\Y\IIE'N !:!CULEVA~O O~u!::> Vl>'\H Fl • ~6/7 81 3 !l. ~~1n<:4 ;:;~ ;..n := S~ 221 8 -------------------

Florida Department o f Environmental Protection 
Safe, Drink ing Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

SFCONDARY CONTAMINANTS 
62-550 320 

Contam Conli'rn N"mP 

10 
1002 Alumo"'um 

1011 Chlonde 
1022 Cocpar 

1025 FiVorido 
1028 Iron 
1032 Mam-1.tnfie 
1050 SUver 

105~ Sulla•e 

1095 Zinc 
1925 pH (rielo ;:~H lrom oaqe ll 
1930 Tota l Oassolved Solid$ 

2905 FoaMinq Aqanl5 

N'Cl Unots 

0.2 mq}l. 

250 moll 
1 mgll 
20 mWl 
0 .3 mQIL 
005 mQIL 
01 mq/l 

250 mQ/l 

5 mQIL 

6.5 8.5 

500 m!)/L 

0.5 mo/ L 

U=Analyte 11101$ undelected lndtcatod concerlrat on es method detec.toon tm•l 

Aria ys s Oudhlitlf" Analytical 
Result MelhOD 

007.\ I EPA200 I 
22 EPAJOO.O 
00089 EPAW0.8 
0053 EPAJOOO 
0.054 I EPA200.7 
0.027 EPA20U.7 
0 00010 I EPA2008 
18 EPA300.0 
0 12 EPA200.ll 
74 

'50 SM2S40C 
0048 u SM5540C 

I= The reported vo~tue •• bt!lween lhe laboralO!y melhoCS dc•ocuoo hmot and the laboratory pr<~cloca qoantatat.on tuM 

Page4o17 

R11oor1 Numoer I Job ID ---'..:2:.:.1=.31:...:09-0:.=....::..;: 
PWS 10 (hom P •9'.1 ll ____ 6_52_ 1_3ll_7 

Lab A11alys1s AnalysiS DOH lab 
MDL Dale Time Ce r1 oficabon II 

ooso 12/6/12 0 .04 E!IA129 
0050 11f30JI2 1.32 E84129 
0 00013 11129112 12 37 E84129 
0010 11130112 1:32 E:E\.41?0 
U020 1216/12 131M E84129 
00010 1216/12 13 04 E84129 
0000069 11129112 1237 E84129 
0 20 11!30112 1'32 1;64129 
0 .0088 11129112 15 30 E84129 

I' 
10 1213112 15 ~9 E84129 
0.048 11129112 12.30 E84129 

TER 

US ANO 

Tl 
0 
c 
)> 

~ 
-i 
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SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC. 
::~aGll Al"l-nc;.~. •e.a.: Fc.xn1""'-8'J:J·2216 ------------------------------------- -----------------------

VOLATILE ORGANICS 
62·550.310(4){a) 

Coo tam Contam Name 
10 

2378 1,2 ,4· T nchlorobe:.,zene 

2380 d s- 1. 2·01Chlorocthvlcnc 

2955 Xylcncs (loin II 

2964 Old'loromethane 

?968 o-Doelboben zene 

2969 pa ra-Oic~ooenzena 

2976 V1nvl chlonde 

2977 • 1-01chloroethyleoe 

2979 lrdns-1 2-0tchloroetwteno 

2980 1 2-0ichloroolhane 

298 1 1.1. 1. Tnchloroelhftl'te 

2982 Carbon letrachlonde 

2983 1 2-0ichloropropane 

296<1 Trlchloroo~hy1ene 

2985 1 1 ,2·Tnchloroelhane 

2987 Te1t11chloroethylene 

?9A9 Monoch!Dfobe" zene 

2990 8eolono 

2991 lolu,.ne 

2!J'JZ Elhvlbenzene 

2996 ! Stv•ene 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program laboratory Reporting Format 

MCL Unls Analysa~ Qual· lie•· Analytie31 Lab ROL 
Result Method MDL 

70 uoll 03 u EPA524 2 OJ 0.5 
70 uQIL 009 u EPA524 2 009 05 
10 000 uqll. 0 1 u [fJI\ 524 2 01 0.5 
5 u!lfl 0.7 u EPAS24 2 0.2 0.5 
600 uoll. 0 I u EPA524.2 0.1 0!> 
75 UWL 02 u EPAb24.2 02 OS 
I UQIL 0.3 u I:PAS24 2 0.3 0.5 
7 uQ/1... 0.2 u EPA 524 2 0.2 0.5 
100 UQ/l 102 u EPAS24.2 02 OS 
J UAIL 0.' u EPA 524.2 0, 0.5 
:roo ~ 0.2 u EPA5241 02 05 
3 uQ/l 02 u EPA524.2 0.2 0.5 
5 uoll 02 u EPA 524.2 0.2 OS 
J uQil 02 u £P/\624 2 02 O.!i 
s UQ'l 02 u EPA 524? 02 0.5 
3 uo'l 0 I u FPAS'/4 2 0.' 0.5 
100 uc'L 01 u EPA 524.1 O.t 05 
1 lJ!l'l 01 u EP/\ 524.2 0 1 05 
1000 uq/l 0 0') u EPA 52a, 2 0.09 05 
700 uq/1. 008 u FPA 524 2 0.08 0!> 
100 ua 'L 0.05 u EPA524.2 005 05 

r..,ge 5 ol7 

Rcoort Number I Jo[) 10 __ .:.:12::.;1~3..:.;70~9-::...0=-1~ 
PWS 10 (F...mP.~gc !1 ___ 6_5_2_1_30_7_ 

Ana ys•5 Analyb<!> DOH Lao 
Odle Time Ccrtlficauon If 

11129112 1329 £:84129 
11129/12 13'29 ' E641'l9 
l1/l9/li! 13 29 E6412'!1 
11/29112 13 2!1 E64129 
, 1129112 u ·zg E84129 
11129112 1329 F84129 
11129/12 13 29 E84129 
11129112 13 29 E84 129 
11129112 13 29 E6<129 
11129112 13.29 E&4 129 
11129112 13 29 [84129 
111?9/12 13 29 E84 129 
11129112 1329 E84129 
11129/12 13 29 EIS4ll9 
11129112 1329 E84129 
1112C!J'2 13 29 E54129 
11129112 13 29 E8t117':1 
11/29112 13 29 1:.84129 
11129112 1J 2':* E!IA 129 
11129112 1329 EB4 129 
11129112 13 29 E84129 

., 
C) 
c 
)> 

~ 
-o 
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SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC. 
110 AAYVIEW 30Ut..EVA=In. n L OS'VIAA FL 3<lfl77 A13-8::...>~-1 0<.14 F AX B1 ;J U::>::>·C!:d1 8 

Florida Depa1rtment of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program laboratory Reporting Format 

SYN THETIC ORGANICS 
62-550.310(4)(b) 

Con tam Contam Name 

10 
2005 Endnt1 

2010 llf"d.a!IIO!I 

?015 a.f'ethoxy~ .. ur 

2020 Toaepl~~<•..-

2031 Dell! PC).~ 
2GJ2 O.QUat 

2033 Endo71a;l 

2034 Gy111\os.ale 

~()35 0 (1-fl'l.hyJieJIYIIadiPIIe 

2ClJI> Oumyt (\"tdala) 

2037 Srnazine 
20l9 D (Z-elh"Y!~e•yl)phlhio'ale 

2~0 P•doram 

2~1 llono$eD 

2042 Ho~U~dllorocJ'Ciopen•ad>enc 

2046 Carbo1ur3, 
2050 A!rn.ne 

2051 Alad 'llor 

2055 llepladl'or 

206f Hepl.acilor epcxd<t 

2105 2,4·0 

2110 2 4,5 -p {s.l•lt!Kj 

2274 Hnacnlorobllnze"a 

2306 8&ntololovre~e 

2326 Psn•act.'Orophencl 

23&3 Pollt1~• .. in.oled b;p~e~y!~ !PCBS) 

2931 D l'ltOI"'(I(./IIoropropa"~ 
29-46 Etny'lene C•b·omlllo• [EOA) 

21l59 Ch!ordene 

·auahhers 

MCL Units 

2 11!)1.. 

U.l IHJ}l 

60 .uall 
J ug.'l 

200 ug.'l. 

20 ugr.._ 
100 . U!}'L.. 

reo ,ug'l 
~00 I un• 
200 llg!l 

4 II!II'L 
r; U()l'\. 

we uQ/1. 

7 u~'l 

SiO 111]·1 

·4.0 ugll 
J ug/l 

J. ~gil 

0~ uQ/l 

02 ~giL 

7C. I Uollll 
:;a uy/L 

t ug/L 

Ul ll<)'l 

I 1.19/'~ 

05 ·uWl 
02 ~'l 

I 0.02 ug/l ,. 
! UQ/1.. 

U=Analyle IIIIa!. ullulltlleled. lnd.cafcd concen~r81>0n IS mel hod de:ecbon I m11 

.1\n.':ll ,. =>! s I 

Resun 
OOCi 

0 02 

0.02 

0~ 

0~ 

ou 
6 .7 

? .1 

0 07 

089 

O.Ol 
0.6 

O.CM9 

0 15 

006 

0 .60 

002 

003 

008 
0.011 

0 .10 

0~2 

0 .04 
() 02 

0.014 

0 069 

0 0052 

001152 

0047 

Rcoort Number I Job 10 --'""1:7;....1.;..::3;.;..7~09:=.....0.::..;...1 

PWS 10 (From Poge 1). ___ ..:.65"--2"-1_30..;..7_ 

Quahf~er• AMlytical Lab RDL Extrac1•on Analy$·S A"'afysis OOlildlJ 

Mel hod MOL Dale Date Time Certificatoon# 

u EOf>. 52' .2 0.05 
I O.DI 12151'12 1215/12 20.31 ES.U29 

u EPA S252 OOl 0.02 1215112 1215112 20·3 1 E64129 

u EAAS~2 ooz 0.1 1215112 1215112 2ll31 E84t29 
u EPA 50S l O.S4 1 12151'12 ILI:?0/12 11•52 E84129 

u EPASI!i 3 034 I I 1214112 1215112 2 '50 Et1412'!1 

u EPA5'19.2 Oil I 0<11 I 1214112 121bt'12 359 E84129 

u EPI\ S..8 1 IH 9 1 11'30117 12/l/12 14.49 E84l2'!1 
u E"'A!:>'I/ 2.1 6 1:1'/<411 2 1214112 2129 EB4129 

u EPA ~252 007 05 12/5112 12•5112 20:}1 E841 29 

u EPAS31 .1 08S 2 I 12J.U12 1214/1~ 6.34 Wl:zg 

u EPA <;?52 003 0 01 12JSI12 121511? 2ll.'\1 r841:~S 

u EPA525 2 06 06 12/5112 12/SIU 20;31 E64129 

u ::PAS\ 51 0.~9 0 I ll/4112 ll/511 2 256 E84129 

u EPA 515l 015 0.2 1214112 12/5112 256 E8<4129 
u EPI\ 62:>.1 oos 0 I 1215112 12/5(12 2031 E84 12D 

u EPA 531 .1 060 09 1214/1? 1214!12 1134 E84129 
ltJ EPAS25.2 002 0 I 12/S/12 1215111 11) '1 Ea4129 

II EPA 515 ~ 0.03 02 1215112 17'1!'ii1Z 20 ~· Es-!129 

u EP" 525 2 0.08 0 04 1215112 12!5112 2031 Ell.a 129 

u EPAS25 2 008 002 121S112 121!.'1~ m·3• EB-4129 
u EPA515 3 010 0 I 1V4112 1215112 26'.i ea•12~ 

u Ef'A ~-. s. 3 0~2 02 1214112 1215112 25'5 E8U2'9 

tJ EPA525.2 004 0, 1115112 1;>,"~112 20 l1 E!4129 

u EPA52S .l 002 002 1215112 1215112 20cll E&4129 

kJ EPA 515 l 00-H O U4 12/.U12 121511 2 2 S6 EB4129 

u EPA508 I 0089 0 I 1215112 12120/12 11 52 EaH29 
u FPA 504 I 00052 001 12f.!l12 1214112 023 ES4129 

u EI'A5041 00052 002 1VJI12 121~112 023 E&4129 
u EPA508 I 0().17 02 1215112 1:.!120/12 11 52 ES412'3 

N 

Pd!Je 6 o'7 

)lA 

'T1 
G> 
c 
)> 

u 
m 



-
Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBliC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed oy sa~1ple• -~JI~d~~ tyoe or prrntlegtbly) 

___ PWS I D # _ [bj[s]~[i][irDJ[]] 
System Type (thet~< Ol'\l") ~Com'l"'L.ntly 0Nontra.,~•~n "lo"lconmH.Jf\ ly ....]Transte. I Not•cut"lmuml)' 

Address 2103 0 ne.r= \J ~ b'-"u.r __ _ 
C•ty De.u..)Yor \: X H: .. 'v..e.y ZIP Code ..$1 (o 5 Z 
Phone If ):Z.1)TIZ-1J30 Fax It ---- --- ---­ E-Matl Address ___ _ 

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to bP. r.ompteted IJy ~.~ "IJI~q 

Sample Number I _ Sa nplt: Date_\:...:~:....-=Z_;,1_-..:..I..::L=------- Sa mple Ttme l\30 @ P~ (Crd<>O· ~J 
S ample Location (be SfJI:!t r..:l t ""l S'"'f JOe: vd= @.. \Lhie.r= ? \o.. vct location Code - -----­

Fteld pH Jfl Otstnfectanl Re!>tdual !Reoutreo .... t:en reporttrg l'l'~l •s for lr-halon.e'hanes ai\J haloaceiJc actds) 1.:..3_ mgll 

Sample Twa !Ct1eck Only Onel 

OOtStflbUliOI'"l 

~Entry POJ'll (to Dtslnhul 'JT') 

0Piant Tao (not for t.ontpharc: \\1fh 62-SSOl 

DRaw \at ·wP .,, ntalle) 

UMax Res•denet:~ Ttmt? 

DAve Restdence Ttme 

)ll!e::~r Ftrsl CliSiorroe' 

Reason(sl for Sarnp!e COlee~ all that aoplyl 

~::llltme C':lm;>l1ance w1tn 62-550 0Replacemenl (nf lnvahoaled San1plej 

O C:>nfirmauon of MCL ElCceedance· L]Specta (no: tor complianc~ •Mih b7-550) 

OC:;mpo,.tl,t. of Mul!tole Sttes·· Cc~earani".P cr,.·mtthngl 
OOtMr ____ ______ _ 

S;n·phno P-or..eJu ~Used or Q;hcr Co~ments 

::-' Gl '•'•U ' r'>ll(•') ·'II tqt~rE't ~r t .. <l"(J 

a·t ,,, t .. 1.:~ tdh. f1•1'"' lnr r 1r;to stl• • 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 

-~o'""""--f'D.=-e,__....,C.........,c:A,.,.__+~6=-=-::I::----------' t;o HEREBY CER- IFY 
F (Pri"lt nne) 

rhar the abovt:: pul.tlrc water system ::.nu ~"lllfJit! collec:uon tntormatton IS compiP.te and correct 

Sign<~lllr~J"_q._c....!~l....::~al-~~~-:!'-"""<..ll-(.-f nat~ \ I--Z7-I Z. 

Ce. fted Opclator rl- _:12o1 _PI I" I!~ -4.0:::...13_--logoi!._...,.3C¥R~~------Sk!Tpler s ra. ;J - - - -------- - -

Silmple· s E-m<u ~\1\C"'"..y\± l il tB M.$0 '~0 1"1\ 

"'Tl 
G) 
c 
)> 



-
florida Department of Environmental Protection Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting format 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (tote competed t-y <Jb- ole<Jse t~pc 01 pnnt leq1bhti 
Lab Name. pASCO COUNU. EID'rRONMENTAL LAB Florida DOH Ct:!rbficahon # E 44123 . Certifcat1on F1<p1ret1o.>n Oau:: 6/30/70!_~-

, ! , 1l : - • .I' ' .. . . . 
NEW PORT IUCHEY , VL 34654 Phone It --'-7-=2~7_-.::;..84-"-'7'--...:8:...;;9-=0-=2-------------

. .. ! , ' .• ,_~~ 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (lube completao hv IClb) Da~e S.:1mple(s) Rece1vt:d 
PWS 10 !Fruru Pog+'< 11; ~ > 2 -/;?Q r Sample Number {From Payco IJ _Lab 1\sslgned ~ '!po;lll or ,lob 1(1 _//./3 ~ l?~ S-_3 Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compbance W•lh Chapter 62-550, F A C (CI cck 311 th:J' n'''''YI 
lnorpaniCS 
ONI Except Asbe-;tos 
OPartial 

~ 
[UHftnte 
rJAsbP tos 

Synthetic Orqantcs 
0AII30 
OAJI Except 01oxm 
0Par1tal 
ODio\On 01"1V 

'· CAND1A E. MIJI.RERN 
(Pnnl Nan1e) 

Volalde Organta> 
IJ/\U 21 
0PartP31 

DjSIG!edroo Bypmduc!s 
0 Trlhalomethanes 
OHaloacet'c Aads 
0Cnlon~e 
ORron1dte 

LAB CERTIFICATION 
1.1\BORATORY MAN/\(;I:.R 

(Pmli T111e) 

Radlon~ 
0Sing'e Sdlllple 
OOtrty Comocs1lt> • 

§_e ..onda rtt>-l> 

0Ail1" 
~ 

, do HERI:.BV CcRrlrY 
dl"'t <JII altochoo a'1<ltyt.cal data are corre~ <md unles .o,ed me~l reQll l'mP.r.!s of lhe Ndhmnl Enwon'1teul.~l l~bora:o·} Ax•;•(htat1on Gcn•eoe:"'C'3 (NEU\C) 

Date rg. /a 5 ~~ 
~ I 

FEll lure to prov·de a l.'<!lid ::md current Florid3 DOH lab cerbilcahon I"U llber and J Ct..t rent Aflalyte Sheet fo1 '".e attached analyo.rs r•'~S~Jits v..1111l?sult 111 rerecl•ort of the: 
report, ~os~·blt> enforcement ogalnsl tl'-e public water system for ldllurF to sample an('f na., result in nott~~cat.on of the DOH Su•ea 1 of wooratorv !;e·v•ce-; 

' P~ase prov1dc radlologlc::~l sam~Je. dates & ocations ior e<~ch quarter 

CONFIRMATiONS. NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WlTHIN 211 Hf\S FOR NITRATE OR HITRI rE r.tCL EXCEEOAACE:S NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTEU AS THE MDL WITH A ''U" QU/I.L IFIER. 1 •, • • • , • • ! · , 

!:OMPU ANCE DETERMINATION (to be rnmpleL-d tw DEP vr 001-1- <~llach notes R< ne".e"io!IYI ,-. \::?'-
Sarnp'e Collection~ AnalysiS Sati~/actory OY~: ... [J-:o -- -- -- Replacement S3mple N Re:porl RPqliC'Sted , ... ~ c h.JI>i ,., ~(>lip'~! nbott") 

- ----------Ocne Nolrf1r:d ___ flf:l'IOOH ReviP.·.•ring Off1dal. ---~---..:,-
., 

---­'-------·----------------------

"T1 
(;) 
c 
)> 

u 
CP 



INORGANIC CONTAMINANTS 

62-550.310{1 t 

Contam Contam 

10 Name 

1040 Nrtrate (as N) 

1041 N1tnte (as N) 

N1trale-Nitrite 

Cand1a E. Mulhern 
laboratory Manager 

MCL 

10 

1 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

Report Number/Job 10: 

Units Analysis Qual ifier Analytical lab 

Result Method MDL 

mgJL 2 13 SM 4500-N03 F 002 

mgJL 0003 u SM 4500-N02 8 0 003 

I 

mg/l 213 SM 4500-N03 F 002 

U =Compound analyzed for but not detected 

XC = Analyte elCceeds the regulated max•mum contaminant tevel (MCL} 

I = Resull ts between the MDL and the POL 

PWS liD: 

Analysis Analysis 

Date Time 

1112912012 0700 

1112712012 1530 

11129/2012 0700 

lA 

ABB8653 

652-1307 

DOH Lab 

Certification # 

E44123 

E44123 

E44123 

Tl 
G) 
c 
)> 
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

SECONDARY INORGANIC CONTAMINANTS Report Number/Job ID: 

62-550.310(1 ) 

Contam Contam 

ID Name 

1905 Color 

1920 Odor 

1925 pH 

Candia E Jv'ulhern 
laboratory ~Aanager 

MCL 

15 

3 

6 .5-8 5 

Units Analysis Qualifier Analytical 

Result Method 

PCU 2 SM 2120 B 

TON 1 u SM 2150 B 

sld units 7.00 SM4500 H+ B 

U =Compound anatyzed for but not detected 

I = Result IS between the MOL and the PQL 

-

PWS ID: 

lab Analysis Analysis 

MOL Date Time 

1 11/2812012 0805 

1 t 1/27/2012 1330 

0 01 11/27/2012 1212 

AB88648 

627-2433 

DOH Lab 

Certification # 

E44123 

E44123 

E44123 

, 
G) 
c 
~ 

_.. 
0 



FGUA / WWTP 727 372-8333 

Scott Findlay 

1103 Ashland Avenue 

Tarpon Springs, F134689 

Mail 
727-372-8330 
Scott Findlay 

PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA 
'tBrinlJine Opportunities Jfome, 

ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY 

8864 GOVERNMENT DRIVE 

NEW PORT RICHEY, Fl 34854 
PHONE 727-847-8902 

REPORT OF ANALYSES 

NELAC E44123 

CONTACTS: 

GLORIA KRUEGER 

CHRIS CHILDRESS 

Date: 11/30/2012 

p.11 

SAMPLE NUMBER 
DATE SAMPLED 
DATE RECEIVED 
TIME RECEIVED 

AB88653 SAMPLE ID (POE)OrangelandWtrSupply/2109 

1112712012 

SAMPLE MATRIX OW 
TIME SAMPLED 11:30 

1112712012 SAMPLER S. FINDLAY RECEIVED BY CF 

12:30 DELIVERED BY SF SAMPLE TYPE 
Grab 

ANALYSIS 

ANALYSIS METHOD DATE TIME BY RESULT QUAL. UNIT 

Nitlale-Ni1rite SM4500N03 1112912012 7:00 IF 2.13 mgll 

Nitrite SM 4500 NO 1112112o12 15:30 AS 0.003 u mg/L 

Nitrate (N) SM4500-N 1112912012 7:00 IF 2.13 mg/L 

Color SM2120B 11/2812012 8:05 KS 2 PCU 

Odor SM2150B 1112712012 13:30 KS 1 u TON 

pH SM4500-H+ 11127/2012 12:3 1 KS 7.00 su 

ANA~ YSIS COMMENTS: 

DET. 
UMIT 

0.02 
0.003 
0.02 

1 
1 
0 

LABORATORY DIRECTOR ~~~~4~~~~-=::--­
THIS DOCUMENT MEETS NELAC STANDARDS 

NELAC Certtncation I E44123 

Page 1 of 1 

"<Pa.uo Cl1Unty-~Caritfa 's prtmin CDUrtty for 6aGznwf economic erowtft. tnvironmentaf SUSti:Jina!Jitity, arulfirst.-cftw services .• 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Dnnking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (lobo.• complck·a by s.••nJJic• - •:~I!.·..J= tvpt ,, pr I k.><J blyl 

System rvpe (chco. one, ~rnO!UJl!IY 
1\.Jdrcss ZtO'f ~G""g,v'j 6-1-\./ 

Crtv /VOV ,..00£ / /f: /~7· 

l'ho7~7~3 ·8-~ FilXII _ 

SAMPlE INI-ORMA TION Clo IJt! ;ourplult!d by s.Jmpk!r 1 

U Nontran:-,er.t Noooom.num•~ rranstenl Nor,..-ommurutv 

I -Marll\ddrt~s~. 

Sample Number-------- ------ Sampl~ Oate Sample ltm..:; _/O..:iJ _ QI)M 

oc:atron Coot~ Sample Location t-.: l>JJCCIIrn 

OJSrnfcctanl Res rdualcRcquu '<f -Mll,.,ll.l•t~hnq r<!:.ull:: lc r llth<llon...:U·.~ .... ~ ,,oo 1\Jii.o.tcdi{. .u:lll 1 7 _!? •ngJl 

S'1!J:lplt• I~ {.~llt•c;l:\ Oryy_QnP) 

l )Drs1nbu1ron 

~nuv Pornt (Ia Drsh!butJon) 

l Plant1 ap (no! 'OJ complt.':IOCt• With u;J :o;,O) 

(JRmv (dl Wt:ll or lntdkf') 

I ]Max Rcstlll'll<:t' J rrlJ( 

r IAV\ Hl:SICknc.· rmlt 

l IN(>:Jr I n ~;t Custom~• 

l<e;rstoll(S) lot Samrtll":J_ci~.J!. •~lllhnt nppltJ _ 

~llllll\. ( omphcrnu.: Wtl:l o: :J~O , 1Rcplo~nCr11 ollnv,lhuatc .. :d :i.tn IJI. 

l jConhrm . tror ..,, \olCl r (().. eo.mt:e 

l C ~nposu, ol Mulhple Srtr-s , jCit 'If <m :._ H)t!llllltliii~J. 

~~-_3-y~~z~~~ ~~.-:.v P~~'/1·??~/N"&~"'6A'.I'V/~s -. 
Sampling r-'Jocoour'"· tJsPO m Olher conmt,•nl~ 5c "Z.£7'11'~ ~ti!Z/c-::;~ (./c,.;;c: 

1
; 5c:::::J::' ..J 

UIC/9-/V/v /?'? 

1"1 1, ;
1 U I ~o',h • t I lln t'lllii'ftl l'lq 

. 111 ~ 1 1 •• • utl• 1 .... t• , ~~ • ,, 11 • 1 , 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 

9._/C ~~L_____ OP .ZZ:. 
I nnl N:-~me 1 p;;;j'l I t~l 

t iO llfl{l !!Y ~:i i·! I ff 'V 

'"'' tnt .mv·o~c ouhl ~ w:;te~ systf'm Jnd s .mplc cvllcc:Jorru furm.Jt.-cn .s ~,;omplt:lt· .ux: com~c: 

S•qn~:•r.: ___ ~~ __ f) tC /_J_:-(-/~ • -----

Ccrtrfr1."0 Ope .. Alar II C -7 2.. ~ 7 PM!V tt _ S.unJ::h.:J-,; I ax" _____ _ 

s~,• :,piE:r s L-m:Jtl ~t'C ~/?L tL~ e/ )1/-?~J C-6/?'J 

J' I' '1" 1 tJ ~ I 



SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC. 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Fonnat 
Pasco County Environmental Laboratory 

Orangeland 

PUBUC WA lER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampter- please type or print legibly) 

System Name. Orangeland Subdrvis1on PWSLD. #: 

System Type (check one): [RJ Community 0 Nontransient Noncommumty D Transient Noncommumty 

Address: 2109 Overview Or 

City: New Port Richey 3-4055 

Phone: (727) 848-1590 Fax. 

~~----~------------
E-Malf Ad<tress· 

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler) 

Sample Number: 1512495-01 Sample Date 1211/15 Sample Time: 10:30am PM (Cude One) 

Sample Location (be spedfic) OLPOE Locabon Code: 

Disinfection Residual (Required when reporting results for lrihalometl1anes and haloacetic acids): 1.0 mgll Field pH: 7.4 

Sample Type <Check Only One! 

D OIStribubon 

[KJ Entry Potnl (to Distnbubon) 

O Plant Tap (not for compliance with 62-SSO) 

0 Raw (at well or intake) 

D Max. Residence Time 

0 Ave. Residence Time 

0 Near First Customer 

Reason (sl for Sample (Check all that apply) 

[RJ Routine Compliance with 62-550 D Replacement (of Invalidated Sample) 

D Confinnabon of MCL Exceedance• 0 Special (not for compliance with 62-550) 

0 Composi1e of Mutt"le Si1es ... 0 Clearance (permitting) .?~ / 1?'?4~.!.y / ~ 

D Other: 3yr? D/tkV}(ttVbi.J4Zb7~ ~/1/ ~~b~/?/.t=:S , 
Sampllng Procedure Used or Other Comments. 

• See 62-550.500(6) for req~o~rements and restncoons 
And 62-550 S 12{3) for nitrate or nitrite exceedances 

•• See 62-.550.500(4) for requrements and 
at!Bch a resiA!s P<191! for each s<te 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 

------~~.;;l(o:::::~::...;,jL~-:-=:':""':""-------- do HEREBY CERTIFY I, -----------------~E~ric~K~a!!.r1 ______________ _ 
(Print Name) (Print Title) 

that the above public water sys 

Signature: Date. 12-J-1~ 

Certifted Operator#. c-/ L~Z Phone#: -~62 -?~-s:;.v _s- Sample(s Fax It 

Sampler's E-Ma11 £81C.69_;}?t-4~»4'!a:"~· C ('-;}/~ 

Page 1 of 8 



SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC. 

Flor ida Department of 'Envk onmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Labora.tory Reporting Format 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab- please type or print legibly) 

Lab Name. Southern Analytical Laboratories, Inc. Florida DOH Certifx:alion #: E84129 

'Pasco County Environmental Laborator:y 

Orangeland 

Certification Expiration Date 0613012016 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANAL YTE SHEET" 

Address: 110 Bayview Blvd Oldsmar,FL 34077 Phone· (813) 855-1844 

V\lere any analyses subcontracted? D Yes ~No If yes, please proVIde DOH cer1Jiication number(s) 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANAL YTE SHE ET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB* 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab) Date Sample(s) Received. 

PWS ID (From Page 1) 6511307 Sample Number (From Page 1 )· 151249~1 

Group{s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance With Chapter 62-550, FAC. (Check aD that apply). 

lnorganics 

; 

All Except for Asbestos 

Partial 

Nitrate 

Nitrite 

Asbestos 

Syntf!etic Organics 

~ 
AJI 30 

All Except (]oxin 

Partial 

DIOXIn Only 

Volatile Om a niCS 

0 Al121 
D Partial 

Dtsmfed!on Byproducts 

~ 
Trihalomelhane.s 

Haloacetic Acids 

Chlorite 

Bromate 

LAB CERTIFICATION 

1210112015 

lab Assigned Report# or Job ID 

Rad•onuclides 

['K] Single Sample 

D Q1r1y Composite 

1512495-01 

Secondaries 

D All 14 

[!] Partial 

I, Francis I. Daniels Laboratory Director do HEREBY CERTIFY 

(Print Name) (Print Trtle) 

that aU attached analytical data are oorred and unless noted meet all requirements of the National Envlrormental Laboratory Aooeditatloo Conference {NELAC). 

Signature: Date· 1212212015 

• Failure to proVIde a vaJJd and current Flonda DOH lab certification number and a currentAnalyte Sheet for the attached analysis results will result WI rejecbon of the 

report. poss1ble enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may result 1n nobficatiOn of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services. 

•• Please proVIde radrolog1cal sample dates & locabons for each quarter. 

CONFIRMATION1 & NOTIFICATION I·S. REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HOURS FOR NITRATE AND NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCES 

NON -DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A ~u· QUAU FIER (Non-detects reported as " BOL • or with a"<" ar& not KC:eptable.) 

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH -attach notes as necessary) 

Sample Collection & Analysis Sabsfactory 0 Yes 0 No Replacement Sample or Report Requested (Ofde or tughli9ht group{s) above) 

Person Notified Date Notified -------

Page 2 of 8 

DEPIDOH ReVlewing Official: 
lura=roka@de =:.,.,. 
p~a·te.ft.us :..~-:.!· 



SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC. 
3HSS 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

INORGANIC CONTAMINANTS 
62-550.310(1) 

Contam Contam Name 

ID 
1040 Nitrate (as N) 

1041 N rt:rite (as N) 

1005 Arsenic 

1010 Barium 

1015 Cadmium 

102.0 Chromium 

1024 Cyanide 

102.5 Auoride 

1030 Lead 

1035 Mercury 

1036 Nidl:el 

1045 Selenium 

1052 Sodium 

1074 Antimony 

1075 Berylium 

1085 Thallium 

•aualifiers· 

MCL Units 

10 mgiL 

1 mQIL 

0 .010 mgiL 

2 mgll.. 

0 .005 mgll.. 

0.1 mgJL 

' 0 .2 mg/L 

4 .0 mg/L 

0 .015 ' mgJL 
0 .002 mgiL 

0 .1 mglt 

0 .05 mgfl 

160 mgll 

0 .006 mgll 

0 .004 mgll 

0.002 mgll 

U=Analyte was undetected. Indicated concentration IS method detection l•mrt. 

Analysis ; Qualifier"" 

Result 
1.4 

0 .01 u 
0.0041 I 

0.022 

0.00027 u 
0.014 

0.0050 u 
0.096 

0 .0014 

0 .00010 I u 
I 0 .0052 I 

0 .0052 

15 

0.0010 u 
0.00013 I 
0.00024 u 

l=lhe reported value IS be'- the labonltory method detedlon lrnrt and the labora!oiy prac:IJGal q vanlltation kmll 

Page 3 of 8 

Reoort Number I Job ID: __ -"1...;..5.;..;12;;..;4..;...95-0;;......;....1 

PWS ID (From Page I) ____ 6_51_1_30_'7 

Analytica'l Lab Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 

Method MDL Dale Time Certification # 
EPA353.2 0.02 1212/15 14:16 E84129 

SM4500N02..£ 0 .01 1212115 14"16 E84129 

EPA200.8 0 .00093 1217/15 16 12 E84129 

EPA200.8 0 .00018 1217115 16 12 E84129 

E1PA200.8 I 0 .00027 1217/15 16 12 E84129 

EPA200.8 0 .00035 1217/15 16•12 E84129 

SM4500CN-E 0 .0050 12/10115 12 25 E84129 

EPA300.0 0 .010 12/4115 18 27 E84129 

EPA200.8 0.00025 12/il/15 1612 E84129 

EPA245.1 0.00010 12/8115 14 32 E84129 

1 EPA200.8 0.00046 12/7115 16.12 E84129 

· EPA200.8 0.00026 1219/15 13•48 E84129 

EPA200.7 0.13 1213115 11 59 E84129 

EPA200.8 0.0010 1219115 13"48 E84129 

EPA200.7 0.00012 1213115 11 59 E84129 

EPA200.8 0.00024 1217/15 16:12 E84129 



SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC. 
8 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

SECONDARY CONTAMINANTS 
62-550.320 

Con tam Contam Name 

ID 
1002 Aluminum 

1017 Chloride 

1022 · Copper 

1025 Fluoride 

1028 Iron 
1032 Manganese 

1050 Sii'Yer 
1055 Sulfate 
1095 Zlnc 

1925 pH (field pH from page 1) 

1930 Total Dissolved SofJds 
2905 Foaming ~ents 

•Qualifiers: 

MCL 
II 

Units 

0.2 lmQJL 
250 mQJl 
1 nlQil 
2.0 nlQil 
0.3 nlQil 
0.05 rng/l 

0.1 rng/l 

250 rng/l 

5 rng/l 

6.5-8.5 

500 mgJL 

0.5 mgJL 

U=Arnllyte was l.ndetected. lncbcal.ed cancenlratoon IS me1hod detedion limrl 

Analysis Qualifier• 

ResuH 
0.050 u 
23 
0.030 

0.096 

0.064 I 
0.026 

0.000069 u 
19 
0.19 

7.4 
260 

0.048 u 

I=The reported value IS between the labcx-atofy method detectJon lmit and the laboratory practical quantitabon •mrt. 

Page 4 of 8 

Reoor1 Number I Job 10:. __ ..... 1""'5.;..;12"-'4~95-<1~1 

PWS 10 (From Page 11 ____ 6_51_1_30_7 

Analytical1 Lab Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 

Method MDL Date Time Certification # I 

EPA.200.7 0.050 1213115 11 :59 E84129 

EPAJOO.O 0.20 1214115 18:27 E84129 

EPA200.8 0.0001 1217/15 16:12 E84129 

EPAJOO.O 0.010 1214115 18.27 E84129 

EPA200.7 0.020 1213115 11:59 E84129 

EPA200.7 0.0010 1213115 11:59 E84129 

EPA200.8 0.000069 1217/15 16:12 1E84129 

EPA300.0 0.20 1214/ 15 18:27 1E84129 

EPA200.8 0.0088 1218115 16:57 'E84129 

SM2540C 10 1217/ 15 10:14 E84129 

SM5540C 0.04a 1212115 13•06 E84129 



SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC. 
22""" 

Fl'orida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

RADIONUCLJDES 
62-550.31 0(6) 

Reoort Number I Job 10: __ ..;.;:15;....;1=.24.;;.:;.9;.;:.5-0....;:;..;;...1 

PINS 10 CFrom Page 1) ___ 6.;;..;5;..;.1..;.;13;...;;0..;....7 

Contam Contam Name MCL Units Analys1s Qualifier* Analytical lab ~~ ROL Analysis Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 

10 
4006 

•Qualifiers 

Result Method MOL I Error Date Time Certification 

Combined Uranrum {mass) 30 uQil 2.3 EPA200.8 0.054 i1 1217/15 I 16:12 I E84129 

If the result for Gross Alpha (Excf Uranium) exceed 5 pCi/L a measurement for radium-226 is required. Uranium is reported separately under Contam 

10 4006. 

If the result for Gross Alpha (lnd Uranium) exceeds 5 pCill, B1 measurement for Radium-226 is required. If the resuHs exceed 15 pCi/L, a 

measurement for Combined Uranium must be reported separately. DEP/DOH will subtract the Uranium value from the Gross Alpha (ID 4002) to 

determme compliance with MCL for Gross Alpha (Excl. Uranium} of 15 pCt/L If the result of 10 4002 Gross Alpha (Including Uranium) does not exceed 

15 pCill. Combined Uranium need not be measured nor reported. 

If using Uranium testing methodsASTM 05174 or EPA 200.8 only, then Analysis Error need not be reported . 

Page 5 of 8 



SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC. 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water P~mgram Laboratory Reporting Forimat 

VOLATILE ORGANICS 
62-550.310(4){a) 

Contam Contam Name 
ID 

2378 1 ,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 

2380 as-1 ,2-0ichloroethylene 

2955 Xytenes (total) 

2964 Dichloromethane 

2968 o-OIChlorobenzene 
2969 para-Dichlorobenzene 

2976 Vinyl chloride 

2977 1, 1-0ichloroethylene 

2979 trans-1 ,2-IDichloroethylene 

2980 1 ,2-0ichloroethane 

2981 1.1, 1-Trichloroethane 

2982 Carbon tetrachloride 

2983 1,2-0tchloropropane 

2984 Trichloroethylene 

2985 1.1.2-Trlchloroethane 

2987 Tetrachloroethylene 

2989 Mo.11ochlorobenzene 

2000 Benzene 

2991 Toluene 
2992 Ethylbenzene 

2996 Styrene 

MCL 

70 
70 
10,000 

5 
600 
75 
1 

I 
I 7 

100 
3 
200, 

3 
5 
3 
5 
3 

I 1•00 

1 
1000 

700 
100 

Units Analysis Qualifier• Analytical Lab 
Result Method MDL 

uQIL 0.3 u EPA524.2 0.3 

ugll 0.09 u EPA524.2 0.09 

uQIL 0 .1 u EPA524.2 0.1 

uQIL 0.2 u EPA524.2 0.2 

ugll 0.1 u EPA524.2 0.1 
ugll 0.2 u EPA524.2 0.2 

ugll 0.3 u I EPA524.2 0.3 

ugll 0.2 u I EPA524.2 0.2 
ugll 0.2 u EPA524.2 0.2 

uQil. 0.1 u EPA524.2 0.1 

ugll 0.2 u EPA524.2 0.2 

ugll. 0.2 u EPA524.2 0.2 

ugll. 0.2 u EPA524.2 0.2 

ugll 0.2 u EPA524.2 0.2 

ugll. 0.2 u EPA524.2 0.2 

ugll 0.1 u I EPA524.2 0.1 

ugll 0.1 u EPA524.2 0.1 

ug/1.. 0.1 u EPA524.2 0.1 

uqll 0.09 u EPA524.2 0.09 

uWL 0.08 u EPA524.2 0.08 

uWL 0.05 u EPA524.2 0.05 

NOTE RestAts indteatmg noo-deted.IOn With a reponed lab MDL > .5 IJQil. W1ll not be accepted l'or compi181'1Ce . 

·aualif~ers: 

U =Ana lyle was undetected lndteated ccriOillltration IS mechod detecbon l1m1L 

Page 6 ofB 

RDL 

0.5 
0.5 
0.5 
0.5 
0.5 
0.5 
0.5 

0.5 
0.5 
0.5 
0.5 
0.5 
0.5 
0.5 
0.5 
0.5 
0.5 
0.5 
0.5 
0.5 
0.5 

Reoort Number I Job ID:. __ ...;..15""'1;.;;;2"'"495-0=-=-"-1:... 

PWS ID (From Page 1): ___ 6;..;5~11,;,.;30~7 

Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 
Date Time Certification # 

1212115 20"49 I E84129 
1212J15 20.49 E84129 

12n/15 2049 E84129 

1212J15 2049 E84129 

1212J15 20:49 E84129 

12n/15 20:49 E84129 

12n/15 20.49 E84129 

12n/15 20:49 EB-4129 
12n/15 20:49 EB-4129 

12n/15 20'49 EB-4129 

12n/15 20:49 E84129 

12n/15 20:49 EB-4129 

1212115 20:49 E84129 

1212115 20:49 E84129 

1212115 20:49 EB-4129 

1212/15 20:49 EB-4129 

1.212J15 20:49 EB-4129 

1212/15 20:49 E84129 

1212J15 20:49 E84129 

1212J15 20:49 E84129 
12l2115 20:49 E84129 



S OUTHERN ANALYTI CAL LABORATORIES. INC. 
'::.2 •e 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

SYNTHETIC ORGANICS 
62-550.310(4)(b) 

Coot am Contam Name 
ID 

2005 Endfin 

2010 Lindane 

2015 Methoxvdllor 

2020 Toxaphene 

2031 Dalapon 

2032 I Qiqual 

2033 Endothall 

2034 Glvr>hosate 

2035 01(2-e 

2036 O:wnyt Mda1el 

2037 Simazne 

2039 01(2-etlwfheXVODhthalale 

2040 Pidoram 

2041 Oinoseb 

2042 ntadiene 

2046 Carbofu.-.n 

2050 AlraDne 

I 20St Alachlor 

2065 HeptacNor 

2067 Heptachlor epoooa 

2105 2.4-0 
2110 2.4,5-TP (SIIvexl 

2274 Hexadllorobenzene 

2306 BenzD{a)pyrene 

2326 Pentadllorophen~ 

2383 f'Cllychlorinated biphanyb {PCSs) 

2931 Dibromoch 

2946 Ethylene dibromide (EDBJ 

2959 Chlordane 

MCL Umts 

2 ug/l 

0.2 ug/l 

40 ugll 

3 _llg/l 

200 UQ/l 
20 ug/1. 

100 ugll 

700 UQ/1.. 

400 UQ/1.. 

200 ug/1.. 

4 ugll 

6 ugJl 

500 uall 
7 uall 
50 uall 
40 ugll 

3 .ll9&. 
2 LIQI\.. 
0.4 ug/1.. 

0.2 ugJL 

70 ugll 

so ugll 

1 LIQI\.. 

0.2 Ua/1.. 
I ug/1.. 

0.5 ugll 

0 .2 ugll 

0 .02 UQ/l 

2 I U!lt'l 

Analysis Qualifier• Analytical lab RDL 

Rest~ It Method MOL 
0 .05 u EPA525.2 0.05 0.01 

0.02 u EPA525 2 0.02 0.02 

0 .02 u EPA525 2 0.02 0.1 

055 u EPA508.1 0.55 I 

0 .32 u EPA515.3 0.32 I 

0 .41 u EPA549.2 0.41 0 .4 

6 .6 u EPA548.1 66 9 

2.7 u EPA547 27 6 

0.07 u EPA525.2 007 0.6 

0.88 u EPA531 .1 0.88 2 

0.03 u EPA525.2 0 .03 0 .07 

0.1 u EPA525.2 0 .7 0.6 

0.046 u EPA515.3 0046 ' 0.1 

0.15 u EPA515.3 0.15 0.2 

0.06 u EPA525.2 006 0.1 

0.60 u EPA531.1 0.60 0.9 

0.02 u EPA525.2 0.02 01 

0.03 u EPA525.2 0.03 0.2 

009 u EPA525.2 0.09 0.04 

0.08 u EPAS25.2 0.08 0.02 

0.097 u EPAS15.3 0097 0.1 

0.040 u EPA515.3 0.040 0_2 

0.04 u EPA525.2 0.04 0 .1 

0.02 u EPAS25.2 0.02 0 .02 

0.014 u EPA515.3 0.01-4 0 .04 

0.0111 u EPA508.1 0.091 0 .1 

0 .0050 u EPAS04.1 0.0050 0.01 

0.0050 u EPAS04.1 0.0050 0 02 

0 .048 u I EPA508.1 0048 02 

•Qualifiers: •• Non-detects wrth a reported lab MDL <50% of the MCL are acceptable for compliance w-lh 62-550 310(4)(b) 

U=Analyte was IXldetected. lndicaled conceniJahon IS method delectlon lll'il 

Page 7 of8 

Reomt Number I Job ID: __ ..:.15::::.1.:.:2:;;:4;.:::.g.::::.5-0~1 

PVVS ID (From Page 11· ___ ....;;6..;;.5..;..11;.;;3...;;0~7 

Extraction AnalySIS Analysis DOH Lab 
Date Date I me Certification # 

12111115 12115115 23 53 EM129 

12111/15 12115115 23.53 EM129 

12111/15 12115115 235.3 E34129 

12111/15 12114115 15 30 E114129 

\ 213115 1214115 3:35 E34129 

' 1214115 121!115 1411 Ell4129 

121.((15 1217/15 13:59 £&4129 

1213115 1213115 10.08 E&-1129 

12111/15 12115115 23 58 E&-1 129 

12118115 12118115 7:57 E114129 

12111115 12115115 23:58 Ell4129 

12111115 12115115 23:58 E&-4129 

1213115 1214115 3 :35 EM129 

1213115 1214115 3:35 E&-4129 

12111115 12115115 23"58 E&-4129 

12/18115 12118115 7:57 E34129 

12111115 12115115 23.58 EM129 

12111115 12115115 23:58 EM129 

12111115 12115115 23•511 EM129 

12111115 12/15115 23:58 E34129 

1213115 1214/15 3:35 E&-4129 

1213115 1214115 3:35 £114129 

12111/15 12115115 23.58 iEII4129 

121\1115 12115115 23"58 E84129 

1213115 1214115 335 E84129 

12111/15 12114115 15:30 E84129 

1214115 1215115 1 26 E84129 

1214115 1215115 1 28 E&-1129 

12111115 I 12114115 1530 E84129 
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water P.rogram Laboratory Reporting Format 

L.ABORA TORY CERTIFICATtON INFORMA T10N {to be compleWCI by lab-please type or print leQibM 

LabNeme: Pasco County Envi.ronmental La1Fiocld8DOHCertfficaooni: E44123 CertifiicatlonExpiratlonOerte: 06/J0/ 20 16 

ATIACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEET" 

Addrou: 8864 Government Driye New Po!) Richey. FL 34654 Phone#: ...JZ'-=2'""7_-.x8~47!...-~8::...:9:...=0~2------------­

Were any enalyaea subcontracted? DYes [}No If yes, please provide DOH certifiCation number{s): --------------

ATTACH OOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB" 

"NAlY81S INFORMATION {to be com~ted bV lab) Date Sampte(a) Received: 1 :Jj, / , ..:5" 

PWS 10 (From Page 1): 6 ~ / / :3u ·7 Sample Number (From Pege n: Lab Auigned Report# or Job ID: flt.!... 

Group( a) Anaty:zed & Reeulta attached for compU.nce 'Nitti Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (Check llltllt apply): 

~nlg M;t!c Organlcl ~10 Qmanlcl ~ ByorodUdl f:r!oouc!idet 
EXcept Asbestos 30 21 rilwk>methlnea Single Sample 

0Partlal []AU Except Dioxin 0Partlal 0Hm.cetic Acidt Oatrty Composite .. 

~ BPartlal 0Chloftle 
~ Dioxin Only 0Bromste 
[]Asbestos 

LAB CERliFICAT10N 

I, Candia E. Mulhern Laboratory Manager 

(Print Name) (Print Trtl.e) 

~ndalies 
11<4 

G}Partial 

• do HEREBY CERTIFY 

that all atteched analytical data are correct and unleu noted meet au requirements of the National En'w'ironmental Labonrtory Aocreditabon Conference (NELAC). 

/' ' 

Dato: tZ:. .-; .6 
I 

• Failure to prOVIde a valid and current Aorida OOH tab oertiftcation number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysls results v.ill result In rejection of the 

report, possible enforcement agalnlt the public w.t.r system for failure to s.ample, •nd may restJt In noti11cation of the DOH Bureau of Laboortory Services. 
•• Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. 

CONF1RIIAT10N & NOT1f1CATIOH 18 REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRJ, FOR NliTRAT!: OR NITRITE IICL EXCEEOANCES 

NON-DETECTS ~TO BE lltii!PORT!D Aa TH! MDL WITH A "U'" QUAUAER. lllon~•IKta ••IIOrt• d u · aot.. • ~ wtth a "<" " " not acc•t•llll>lto 1 

COMPLlANCIE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH- attach note~ as necMaar;) 

Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory:[JY es[]No - ------Replacement Sampe or Report Requested (cm:ie or l\lgl1lgllt grcup(s) .,.,.> 

Person Notified: __ ~--------Date Notified:------DEP/OOH Reviewing Official: - ---------

.. Page 2or 9 
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

SECONDARY INORGANIC CONTAMINANTS Report N'umberiJob 10: 

62-550.31 0(1) 

Contam Con tam 

10 Name 

1905 Color 

1920 Odor 

192.5 ,pH - .. ~- " 

Candia E. Mulhern 
Laboratory Manager 

MCL 

15 

3 

6.5-8.5 

'I" ) ,_ 1 

1'. 
l 

Units Analysis Qualifier Analytical 

Result ( Method 

"~ 
l 

PCU 1 u SM 2120 B 

TON 1 u SM 2150 B 

std. units 7.12 a SM4500 H+ B 

U = Compound analyzed for but not detected 

11 =Result is between the MOL and the POL. 

Q = Analysis was conducted beyond holding time 

PWS 10: 

. _;.; ,_ 

Lab Analysis Analysis 

MDL Date Time 

1 121212015 0915 

1 1211/2015 1400 

0.01 1211/2015 1330 

AC32695 

651-1 307 

DOH lab 

Certification# 

E44123 

E44123 

E44123 



PASCO COUNTY. FLORIDA 
'''Bringing Opportunities J{ome" 

Pasco County Utilities Environmenta l Laboratory Report 
8864 Government Dri\ c 

"le'' Port Riche) . FL 3465<1 

Phone: (727) 847-890~ Fa;\: (727) 847-8112 

Contacts: Gloria Krueger. Senior Secretary 

CLIENT/SAMPLE INFORMATION 

16742 Crested Angus Lane 

Spring Hill, Fl 34610 

352-848-5415 

Chris Ch ildress, QNQC Officer I lou rs: Mon-Fri 8am-5pm 

Report Date: 12/ 15/2015 

Enc Karl 

Sample Number: AC32695 

Sample Method· Grab 

Date Sampled: 12/1/2015 

Time Sampled: 10:30 

Sampled By· ERIC KARL 

Sample 10 Orangeland (OL POE) 

Sample Matnx: OW 

Date Rece1ved: 12/1/2015 

T1me Rece1ved: 13.00 

Received By: CF 

Delivered By· EK 

REPORT OF ANALYSES These results relate only to the sample Indicated above and meet all reqwements of the NELAC standards 

Analysis 

Color 

Odor 

pH 

Analysis Comments: 

Method 

SM2120B 

SM2150B 

SM 4500-H+ B 

Date Time By Result 

121212015 915 AMC 

121112015 14 00 AMC 

1211/2015 13 30 AMC 7 12 

I • Reported value Is greater than or equal to the detection limit, but less than PQL. 

U • Indicates that the compound was analyzed for but not detected. /-___..-r 

Qualifier Unit 

u 
u 
a 

PCU 

TON 

su 

Detection Limit 

1 

1 

0 

XC • Reported value exceeds the Maximum Contaminant Level (F.A.C. S2.SSO). 
Cand1a E Mulhern. Labora1ory D1rector 

This Document Meets All the Requirements of the NELAC Standards 

Page 1 of 1 NELAC Certification# E44123 

•'l'nsc!l County-'florida :S pmmer counl!J for 6afancetf economic growtli, I'IIViroTUrtettta[ sustaina6ifity, aruf_forst cfas.' semia." 

,. 



·-·~~ MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 
WATER 

See page ~ for instructions. 

IMd§i!§lllmi.iii!UiitmiMIIfti1fflitl!tb;ti.IM May 2016 
A. Public Water System (PWS) lnfonnation 

PWS Name: Orangeland Water SUDolv I PWS Identification Number: 6511307 
PWSType: [8J CommunitY [ ]Non-Transient Non-Community [ ] Transient Non-Community [ ] Consecuth'e 
Number of Sen, ice Connections at End of Month: 15 Total Population Served at End of Month: 
PWS Ov.ner: 
Contact Person: Michael Smallridge Contact Person's Title: Owner 
Contact Person's Mailine Address: 3336 Grand Blvd Ste 102 City: Holiday I Stale: Fl !Zip Code: 34690 
Contact Person's Telephone Number: 727-93 7-627 5 Contact Person's Fax Number: 727-940-2907 
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: 

B. Water Treatment Plant InformatiOn 
Plant Name: Orangeland Water Supply I Plant TeleJ>hone Number: 727-937-627 5 
Plant Address: Liman Rd I City: New Port Richev j State: Fl I Zip Code: 34654 
Type of Water Treated by Plant: ~Raw Ground \Vater [ ] Purchased Finished Water 
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant gallons per da): 
Plant Category (~r subsection 62-699.310(4). F.A.C.): Ill I Plant Class (per subsection 62-699.310(4). F.A.C.): C 
Licensed Operators 1 Name License Class License ~umber Day(s)/Shift(s) Worked 

Lead/Chief Operator: Eric Karl c 7237 Three Days Per Week 

Other Operators: -4 1 
' f11 b (!_ 

frJ)If 30
1 

: 

II. Certification b~· Lc:td/Chief Operator 
L, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part I of this report. I certify that the 
information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. 1 certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to 
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. I nlso certify that tbe following additional operations records for this 
plant \\ere prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed 
rates; and (2) if applicable. appropriate treatment process perfonnance records. Furthermore. I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS 
owner can retain them, together with copies of this report. at a convenient location for at least ten years. 

BLc/!rruf Eric Karl. Lead Operator C7237 
Printed or Typed Name License Number Signature and Date 

Page 1 

---------------------------------



-- -- -- ------------------------------------------------------------
MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATED RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 

IPW~ ou ..... :!i ... ci:ivo Number: 651-1307 !Plant Name Ora.lgdand Water Supply 

11• I F. B iEIII.'ol'ifi1 ~ 
-"· ,lfRemova? · ~-Free-Cmonne _Cmonne DioXide Ozone _Cv. .. .,r. ....... Cmorine {Chloramines) !Means of A.ch,cvil o~ Four-Log Virus" 

-Ul" CIVIVIC L ""UICHIUI Other (Describe}: 
!Type of UIStr.,.,""'"'' RDc::irlu<~~ Maintained in Distribution System: ~ Free Cmonne Comu•neu Chlorine (CI11oramines) Chlorine Dioxide 

CT Ca'cula~OO$, 'or UV Dose, to ' '1 Four-Log Virus 'if ~ 

CT CG~~u ""'""' lNOose 
Days 
Plar-t LO'.-.est cr 

Sta'fed DiS:n'ectant Provded Lew. liS I 
Of l a.vesl Res:dual I Contact T:me (T) Be~ore o· at Residua 

, Y.s~ed D•s nfecta.'lt aiC Rrst O.s.nfectant EmergellCY or Abnonral 
by Col'oentratloo (C) Measu<ement Customer Temp. l owest l'.~rirmm UV Co11oerrtralfon ()pe"llbrg ConO.~O('.S, Repair Of 

Day of IDperatol Net OuanUly of Before or af F~rst Pofr>.I.Ouring Dunng Peak of pH of II. ·MumCT Opera~'lg UV Dose 'at Remote f>o;nt Malnlenance Work lilat lnvo:ves 
th& Ho LlfS Plant Rna' shod Water Peak Row Cusi.Omer Ounng f>ea'< F101ov. Row, m~J- Water, Wa!or, f Requred , mg OoMJ mW • Requ!red mW ~ Talcing Water System 

§Y;~;;; Moolh "X") Ln " Produced, gal Rale. GPD Peai< F' ow, mQ.1 rruoutes r.-JRJL ·c rr:ll!L seclcm2 ~ecJcr2_ """"~"'"'" Outol Opere\o'l 
1 X 24 9000 1.2 0.9 
2 24 8000 
3 24 7000 
4 X 24 8000 To 0.8 
5 24 7000 
6 X 24 7000 -0.8 0.7 
7 24 7000 
8 X 24 BOOO 1.1 I 0.8 
9 24 BODO 
10 24 7000 I I 

11 24 7000 
12 X 24 9000 1.1 0.7 
13 24 8000 
14 24 80DO 
15 X 24 9000 ·1.2 0.9 
16 24 9000 I 

17 X 24 9000 4 2.9 
I 18 24 9000 

19 X 24 BODO 23 2.0 
20 24 8000 
_21 24 8000 
~2 X 24 8000 2 1.7 
23 24 8000 
24 X 24 8000 1.8 1.5 
25 I 24 8000 I ' I 
26 X 24 9000 I 1 0.7 
27 24 9000 
28 24 8000 
29 X 24 9000 1.3 0.9 
30 24 9000 
31 24 9000 

I Total 253,000 
I Average 8161 

.. 
IMax•mum 9000 Page2 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 
WATER 

See page 4 for instructions. 

liH'I• ~r.RTil11- June 2016 
A. Public Water System (PWSY Information 

PWS Name: Orangeland Water Supply I PWS Identification Number: 6511307 
PWS Tspe: l5<l Community [ 1 Non-Transient ~on-Community l T Transient Non-Community [ ]Consecutive 
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 7 5 Total PoDulation Served at End of Month: 
PWS Owner: 
Contact Person: Michael Smallridge Contact Person's Title: Owner 
Contact Person's Mailing Address: 3336 Grand Blvd Ste 102 Citv: Holiday I State: Fl !Zip Code: 34690 
Contact Person's Teleohone Number: 727-937-6275 Contact Person's Fax Number: 727-940-2907 
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: 

B. \\'ater Treatment Plant Information 
Plant Name: Orangeland Water Supply I Plant Telephone '!\umber: 727-937-6275 
Plant Address: Liman Rd I City: New Port Richey I State: FI I Zip Code: 34654 
T~ of Water Treated by Plant: [8'1 Raw Ground Water [ ] Purchased Finished Water 
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.31 0{ 4), F.A .C.}: lil I Plant Class {per subsection 62 -699.3 10(4), F. A. C.): C 
Licensed Operators Name License Class License Number Day(s)IShift{s) Worked 

Lead/Chief Operator: Eric Karl c 7237 Three Days Per Week 

Other Operators: I 
I 

I 

I 

II. C'crlilication b~· Lcatl/Chicf Ot•crator 
I. the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part I of this report. I certify that the 
information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. [certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to 
'SF International Standard 60 or other applicable sto.ndards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for this 

plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: ( I) recmds of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed 
rates; and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS O\\Derso the PWS 
owner can retain them, together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years. 

Eric Karl, Lead Operator C7237 
Signah.n-e and a Printed or Typed Name License ~umber 

DEP Form 62·555.900(3)AI&'l'la:e Page 1 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATED RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 
PWS Identification Number. 651 -1307 Plant Name: Orangeland Water Suppl 

11. Daity Data for the Month/Year of: Jun-16 
Virus Inactivation/Removal:• XX Free Chlorine Chlorine Dioxide Ozone 

XX Free Chlorine Combined Otlorine Chloramines) 
CT C8 culadons, IX UV Dose to De'11onstrote Fol.l--Log Vrus .nact.V81100, f ~be· 

CT ca cualons UVDose 
03)15 

Pant lm.-estCT 
Sta'fed D. s .nfedanl Prov.ded 

Of lo'.'i8st Res dua1 Contact Time (T) Se!ofe CYat 
Vis! Led o.s:r.•ect.e,t alC F1rsl 

by 1 Conoenlratlon (C) Meas~remenl CUstomer Temp. Lowesl I!Jil'mum W 
Day of Operaler Net Quan~ty of Before or at F .rsl Po!nt Dur.ng During Peal< ct. pHol Mnlmun CT Opera! ng UV Dose 

I he (P~oo Houm. Plan I Ana:she<IWa!er Peale R'ow Cuslome• Du~ng Peak Pow, Row. mg. Water, Water, if Requ!red, erg Dose, mW • Required mW 
MOOtr -x-) In Operation Produced gal Rata, GPO Peale Flow, IT" minutes mf!VI. ·c ocable mln.'l secicm2 sec,'cm2 

1 24 8000 
2 X 24 10000 0.6 
3 24 9000 
4 .24 9000 
5 24 9000 
6 24 9000 
7 X 24 8000 1.1 
8 24 7000 
9 X 24 9000 0.8 
10 24 8000 
11 24 8000 
12 24 8000 
13 X .24 8000 0.9 
14 2.4 8000 
15 24 8000 
16 2.4 7000 
17 X 24 10000 1.1 
18 24 10000 
19 24 9000 
20 24 9000 
21 X 24 9000 1.9 
22 24 8000 
23 24 8000 
24 X 24 10000 1.3 
25 24 10000 
26 24 10000 
27 X 24 8000 1.2 
28 24 8000 
29 X 24 7000 1.0 
30 X 24 5000 1.0 
31 24 

Total 254,000 
Avera e 8467 
Maximum 10000 Pa e 2 

Combined Chlorine (Chloramines) 

Chlorine Dioxide 

lowest 
Residua 

Dis'n'ectant Emarg&OC"/ 01 Abnormal 
Concen!ralio'J Operat r1Q Corditloos Repa r or 

at Rern«e P01rt Ma.nle'lance WOlle: ttat lnvo l\'es 
fn Dlstnt;u~on Taking Water Sys!em 
System, m~ Cctnponents Out of Operaton 

0.4 

0.8 

0.6 

0.8 

0.8 

1.6 

1.0 

0 .. 9 

0.8 
0.9 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 
WATER 

See page 4 for instructions. 

PWS Identification Number: 651.1307 

Contact Person's Title: Owner 
City: Holiday State: Fl Zi Code: 34690 
Contact Person's Fax Number: 727-940-2907 

Contact Person's E-Mail Address: 
B. Water Treatment Plant Infonnation 

Plant Name: Orange land Water Supply ! Plant Telephone Number: 727-937-6275 
Plant Address: Liman Rd I City: New Port Richey I State: Fl I Zip Code: 34654-
Type of Water Treated by Plant: [8J Raw Ground Water []Purchased Finished Water 
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, galloms per day: 
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): HI I Plant Class (per subsection 62 -699.310(4), F.A.C.): C 
Licensed Operators Name License Class License Number Day(s)!Shift(s) \Vorked 

LeadJChief Operator: Eric Karl c 7237 Three Days Per Week 

Other Operators: 

' 

fl. Certifiration by Lead/ChicfOilCI':lhllr 
1, the undersigned \.\'ater treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part I of this report. l certify that lhe 
infonnation provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all d rinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to 
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3). F.A.C. 1 also certify that the following additional operations records tor this 
plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (I) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed 
rates; and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS 
ov.rner can retain them, together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years. 

~@/ ?-/t?--&1/(-, 
Signature and Date 

Eric Karl, Lead Operator C7237 
Printed or Tsped Name License Number 

DEP Foom lr.!-555.900(3).1.1eml!e Page 1 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATED RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 
E!WS ldentificalion Number: 651-1307 Planl Name: Oran eland Water Suppl 

Ill. Daily Data for the Month/Year of: Jul-16 
Means of Achieving Four-Log, Virus Inactivation/Removal:* XX Free Chlorine Chlorine Dioxide Ozone 

Ultraviolet Radiation Other (Describe}: 
Type of Disinfectant ResldtJal Maintained in Distribution System: XX Free Chlorine Combfned Chlorine (Chloramines) 

CT Calculalions, or UV Dose, to Oem011Slrale Four-Log Vjrus lnacUvatlon, If Appl:ca!J:e• 

Day of 
the 

Month 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Days 
Plant 

Staffed 
Of 

Vis:!ed 
by 

Opera lor 
(Place 
"X") 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

24 X 

25 
26 X 

27 
28 X 

29 
30 
31 X 

Total 
Avera e 
Maximum 

Net Quan~lyof 
Hour.; Plant Flr.aished Waler 
1(1 O,pera~on Produced, gal 

24 9000 
24 8000 
24 10000 
24 9000 
24 9000 
24 8000 
24 10000 
24 10000 
24 9000 
24 10000 
24 11000 
24 11000 
24 10000 
24 11000 
24 11000 
24 14000 
24 14000 
24 7000 
24 7000 
24 6000 
24 6000 
24 9000 
24 9000 
24 11000 
24 11000 
24 14000 
24 13000 
24 10000 
24 9000 
24 9000 
24 9000 

304,000 
9806 
14000 

Peak Fla.v 
Rale GPO 

LOI'Iesl Res dual 
D.s!nfectant 

Concer.lr.!lion (C) 
Belae or at First , 
Customer Dwin9 I 

Peall Row.m 

2. r 
1.0 
1.5 

1.1 

1.2 

0 .7 

1 

1 

1 

3.2 

1.3 

1.1 

3.8 

2.0 

CT Ca cuJalions 

l oweslCT 
O's!n~ooant Provided i 

COC'lacl Tlrne n Before or e l I 

al C First 
CuskloMer Temp. Measurement 

PolnlDuring 
Peak Flow 

Ou!irog Peak 1 o! 
Flow, mg- Wafer, 

m:nutes mln/L ·c 

pHm 
Water, if 

'lcab:e 

WDose 

Lowest 1\.~llimum W 
M'" !ffiUm CT Dpeoraling UV Dose 
Reqund. mg Dose. mW - Required, mW 

mlnll sec/an2 sedr::m2 

Page 2 

Chlorine Dioxide 

Lowest 
Residual 

Dls:n:ectant Emergency or Abnormal 
Conoentrati0o11 Opera Log Condltio')S: Rep-air or 

at :ReMote Polnl Malnlenance Wo~ lhal lnvaves 
In O:sl/i w.ioo Tak'.ng Water S)'stem 
S,-slem, mg:t. COmponents Oul of Dperaton 

1.8 
0.8 
1.2 

1.0 

1.1 

0.8 

0.4 

0.9 

0.8 

0.8 

2.8 

1.0 

1.0 

2.6 

1.8 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 
WATER 

See page 4 for instructions. 

IMH§iiijijilmi!litifilt!MMji!tj\1t!fHI!tfl@iiiM August2016 
A. Public Water S\'stem (PWS) Infonnation 

PWS Name: Orangeland Water Suoolv I PWS ldentilication Number: 651 1307 
PWS Type: ~Community [ ]Non-Transient Non-Community []Transient Non-Communitv [] Consecutive 
Number of Service Connections at End ofMonth: 7 5 Total Population Ser\'ed at End of Month: 
PWS Owner: 
Contact Person: Michael Smallridge Contact Person's Title: Owner 
Contact Person's Mailing Address: 3336 Grand Blvd Ste 102 City: Holiday I State: Fl I Zip Code: 34690 
Contact Person's Telephone Number: 727 -937-627 5 Contact Person's Fax Number: 727-940-2907 

I Contact Person's E-Ma1l Address: 
B. Water Treatment Plant lnformation 

Plant Name: Orangeland Water Supply I Plant Telephone Number: 727-937-6275 
Plant Address: Liman Rd I Citv: New Port Richey I State: Fl I Zip Code: 34654 
Type of Water Treated bv Plant: ~.Raw Grolllld Water l j Ptrchased Finished Water 
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant. gallons per day: 
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.3 10(4), F.A.C.): lll I Plant Class (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): C 

Licensed Operators Name License Class License Number Day(s}/Shift(s) Worked 
Lead/Chief Operator: Eric ~arl c 7237 "lllree D:I}'S Per \\."ed.: 

Other Operators: 

I 

I 

II. Cerlification by Lead/Chief Oper:11or 
r, the undersigned water ~reatrnent plant operator licensed in Florida. am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part [ of this report. I certify that the 
infonnation provided in this report is ln.le and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to 
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for this 
plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (I) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed 
rates: and (2) if applicable. appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore. I agree to pro\ ide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS 
owner can retain them, together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years. 

&d~ f?-9'-/6 Eric Karl , Lead Operator C7237 

Signature and Date Printed or Typed Name License f'umber 

DEP Form &2·SS5.900(3:,AI!eme'..O Page I 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSsTREATED RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 

[P~S '~!l'"'""'don Number: 651-130_7 j Plant Name: Orangeland Water Supply 

iid ::JI•'•r.r.llil··· 

[Means of~""' ... "'~ Four-Log Virus lnactivation/R.,,,vva•. ~ Free Cmonne _Ch lorine Dioxide _Ozone _Cornunu::u Ch1onne (Chlutdllllllt:::., 
_Uil.., ......... Radiation Other 

[Type of Disilifc"Lt:l"' Residual .'.1;,,.,.an•t:u in Distribution System: .tQS f~~g_h_lorin~a. Combined Chlorine lt;O•v• a'"" '"';; J Chlorine Dioxide 
CT Calcttal ons. or UV Dose to~ r Four-tog Virus In~,.."'"' "", if -"· 

CT r_,.IN~AI nM WDose 
Days 
Plant Lowest c-

Staffed O!slnfedarl Provided Lowest 
Of' Lowest Res!dua: Contact T me (T) e.eroreorat Residua' 

Vis,led 0 1s nfectanl ate F rst Dis.n'ectanl EJTiergencyor Abrorrral 
by Coneer-tra!Jon (C) ".oosurement Cuslomer Temp. LO'Nesl MinimumUV ConcentraUon OooraL"9 Cond1to~s: Repair or 

Oayof ,.,, Net Quantlyo! Elefore or at FirSt Point During Dunng Pea'< or pHo' MrnirNJm CT "'f"'>'""'"' uv Dose at Remote Polnl ~'alnlenanoe Work ·tr.at Involves 
"'~:"""~ 

I he Hours Plant Analshed Water Peak Flow Customer During Peak Row, Aow,mg· Wat1!1'", Water, f ReQU'.red, mg Required, mW ;;~~~~~b;,: Tak i~ Wa!erSystem 

Month "X") ill P...vt1......,rl, gal Rala, GPO Peak Row mq/1 mlooles minot ·c Ai>PI cable m•r\'l seo'cm2 seclcrr2 "'· · ~ OoJl oi Opera~()!'l 

1 24 8000 I 

_2 24 8000 
3 X 24 11000 0.8 0.6 
4._ 24 1_?QQ_Q_ 
5 X 24 9000 0.8 ().6, 
6 24 8000 
7 X 24 11000 0.7 0.~ 

8 24 10000 
9 )( 24 10000 1.9 1.6 
10 24 1oooo 
11 X 24 7000 1.6 1.3 
12 24 7000 
13 24 7000 
14 X 24 11000 0.7 0.4 " 15 24 10000 
16 X 24 8000 0.7 I 0.5 

I 17 24 7000 I 

18 X 24 10000 0.9 0.6 
19 24 10000 
20 X 24 10000 1 0.7 
21 24 10000 
22 X 24 17000 1 0.7 
23 X 24 10000 0.7 0.5 
24 24 10000 
25 X 24 9000 1 0.7 
26 24 8000 
27 24 8000 
28 X 24 9000 4.1 2.9 
29 X 24 ' 13000 2.3 1.8 
30 X 24 10000 0.6 0.4 
31 24 10000 

Total ?OA nnn .. 
. '\vel'age 9613 
Maximum 17000 Page 2 



r .. 

MONTHLY OPE.RATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW ·GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 
WATER 

See page 4 for instruclions. 

l ll!llllallll!li•!lllllll•llli!llllld !11151111·1· SeEtember 20 16 
A. Public \Vater Svstem {PWS) Information 

PWS Name: Orangeland Water Supph· I PWS Identification Number: 6511307 
PWS Jvpe: 1:8:1 Community [ ] Non-Transient Non-Communitv [ ]Transient Non-Community [ ] Consecutive 
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 75 I Total Population Served at End of Month: 
PWSOwner: 
Contact Person: Iv1ichael Smallrid~e I Contact Person's Title: Owner 
Contact Person's MailingAddress: 3336 Grand Blvd Ste 102 I CitY: Holidar l State: Fl I Zip Code: 34690 
Contact Person's Telephone Number: 727-937-6275 1 Contact Person's fax Number: 727-940-2907 
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: 

B. Water Treatment Plant Information 
Plant Name: Orange! and Water Supply I Plant Telephone Number: 727·937-0275 
PI ant Address: Liman Rd City: ~e\'ti P01t Richey I State: Fl ! Zip Code: 34654 
Type of Water Treated br Plant: 181 Raw Ground Water [ J Purchased Finished Water 
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4). F.A.C.}: Ill [Plant Class (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): C 
Licensed Operators Name License Class License Number Day(s)/Shift(s) Worked 

Lead/Chief Oj)erator: Eric Karl c 1 7237 Three Days Per Week 

Other Operators: ' 
I ' 
! 
I 

U. Ccrtificatiou b:r 1--e;ld/Chicf ol,c•·ato•· 
I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment pi ant identified in Part I of this report. I certify that the 
information prO\·ided in this report is true ami accurate to lhe best of my knov.·ledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform Lo 
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320{3). F.A.C. 1 also certny that the following additional operations records for this 
plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or \•isited th.is plant during the month indicated above: ( I) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemi.cal feed 
rates; and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process perfom1ance records. Furthermore, ] agree to provide the&e additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS 
owner can retain them, together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at leasl ten years. 

~ /CJ?-?-~ Eric Karl, Lead Operator C7237 

Signature and Date Printed or Typed Name License Number 

OEP Fon 62-555.900{3:A~omate P.age I 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATED RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 
1P.,WS Ldentification Number: 651·1307 I Plant Name: Oro''l=l""'o"u Water Supply -.lf<.Col .. , 
!Means of Achieving f:nr tr-1 nn Virus lnF!• ...... 

I u ""'IIUV til' ~ Free Chlorine _Chlorine Dioxide _Ozone _Combined ~.;monne ll.;l"nv•co•""'"'.;' 
l , ., OtheLCI 

Type of Dts.nfectant Residual Maintained in Disbibution Sy"''"""'· ~ Free Chlorine Comotned Chlorine (Chloramines) Chlorine ~~e_ 

CT"· .. ~ or lJV Dose to O... ,~,~aul Four-log V:rus -·· 
CT ~"""'"~I' nne lJVOose 

Days 
Pant LoY:estCT 

Staffed ll'sln'edant PrOIIided l owest 
or lowest Resldoa' Conlacl nme (i) Be'ore oral Resfdual 

Vis tad Ois'.n1ectant ate Firs I Dls!n!ecla ~~ Emefgencyor Abnormal 
by Concenlrntion (C) Measurement Customer Tel!lp. lov>est MlnlrrU'Il U\1 Co11()1!fltralon Ope.-ating Cond loons; Repair or 

Day of '" Net Quantity of Before o• at Fii'St PomLDLJring During Peak of pH of M.l'11mumCT OperaUrg UV Dose at Remote PO:nt Ma'nlenanoe WO!k !hal Involves ,~,-G..,. 

the Hours Plant Fir.alshed Water Peak Row Cuslomer Duling Peal< Flow, Flow, mg· Water, Water 11 ReqiJ"f8d, mg Dose, mVI- Requited, mW Takl!>g Water SV!t&m 
Month 'X') lin p,rv< ...... ~ , gal Rate, GPO Peak FaN, ma.~ minutes mlnll. ·c Annli"'""'" _rr!r.t ~e(it:('l1~ sec!cm2 System, mgll . O.Jt ol Operalion 

1 I 
X 24 7000 1.4 1.2 I 

2 24 7000 
3 24 6000 
4 _X_ 24 1000Q_ 1.2 0.9 
5 24 9000 
6 X 24 10000 1.0 0.7 
7 ~ 24 13000 1.0 0.7 
8 24 13000 
9 X 24 13000 0.9 0.6 
10 24 12000 
11 24 1~000 
12 24 _12000 
13 X 24 5000 0.7 0.5 
14 24 4_000 ~ 

15 X 24 6000 0.8 0.6 
16 24 5000 I 

17 X 24 11000 0.9 0.8 
18 24 11000 
19 X 24 11000 0.8 0.5 
20 24 11000 
21 X 24 12000 1.2 0.8 
22 24 12000 
23 24 11000 
24 X 24 10000 1.0 0.7 

25 24 10000 
26 24 10000 
27 X 24 10000 1.0 0.7 
28 24 10000 
29 X 24 19000 1.2 0.8 
30 24 18000 
31 24 

ITota'l 310,000 .. 
I Average 10333 
I Maximum 19000 Page 2. 
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 

WATER 

See page 4 for inslructions. 

IMdijli§lilm!.li@iltljiC!fjl!f!i1tfflfllfij@i.JM October2016 
A. Public Water System (PWS) Infonnation 

PWS Name: Orangelnnd Water SupJ>IY I PWS Identification }lumber: 6511307 

PWS Tvpe: ~ Communit\' [ ] Non-Transient Non-Communitv [ ] Transient Non-Communitv [ ] Consecutive 

'Jumber of Service Connections at End of Month: 7 5 I Total Population Served at End or Month: 

PWSOwner: 
Contact Person: Mic.hael Smallridge Contact Person's Title: 0\\oner 

Contact Person's Mailing Address: 3336 Grand Blvd Ste 102 City: Holiday l State: Fl I Zip Code: 34690 

Contact Person's Telephone Number: 7 27-937-6275 Contact Person's Fax Number: 727-940-2907 

Contact Person's E-Mail Address: 
B. \Vater Treatment Plam lnfonnattOn 

Plant }'.Tame: Orangeland Water Supply I Plant Telephone Number: 727-937-6275 

Plant Address: Lim an Rd I Citv: New Port Riche' I State: Fl I Zip Code: 34654 

Type of Water Treated by Plant: ~Raw Ground Wa!er L J Purchased Finished Water 

Permitted Ma:-;imum Da'' Operating Capacity of Plant. gallons per day: 
Plant Categorv (per subsection 62-699.310(·1.). F.A.C.): m I Plant Class (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): C 

Licensed Operators Name License Class License Number Da,(s)!Shift:(s) Worked 

Lead/Chief Operator: F.ric Karl c 7237 Thr~e 03}~ Per \\'eek 

Other Operators: 

I ' 

I 
I 

II. CCI'tifica tion b~· Lead/Chief Operator 
I, the undersigned water treatmem plant operator licensed in Florida. am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part [of this report. I certify that the 

information provided in Lhis report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to 

NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320{3). F.A.C. I also ce1tify that the following additional operations records for this 

plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or ...-isited this plant during the month indicated above: (I) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed 

rates: and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process perfonnance records. Furthermore. 1 agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS 

owner can retain them, togelher with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years . 

~J<o/ / // ~0 ~,C. EricKari.Lead Operator C7237 
~ Printed or T) ped :\"arne -=L-:-ice_n_se~N:-u-m-:-be-r ------ ---

DEP Fo•m 62·555.9\lO!J)A!lema'A Page I 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATED RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 
PWS Identification Number: 651-1307 I Plant Name: Oran e!and Water Su. I 

I 

II~ Dally· Data for the Month/Year of: Oct-16 
Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal:* XX Free Chlo.rine Chlorine Dioxide Ozone Combined Chlorine Chloramines) 

Days 
Plant 

Staffed 
or 

I Vis~ed 
b)' 

Day of Operator 
the (P1ace HouiS Plant 

Month I "')("') , In Opera\lon 

1 X 24 
2 X 24 
3 24 
4 X 24 
5 24 
6 X 24 
7 24 
8 X 24 
9 X 24 
10 X 24 
11 24 
12 X 24 
1'3 24 
14 X 24 
15 24 
16 24 
17 X 24 
18 24 
19 24 
20 X 2.4 
2.1 24 
22 X 24 
23 24 
24 X 24 
25 24 
26 2.4 
27 X 24 
28 24 
29 X 24 
30 24 
31 24 

Total 
Average 
Maximum 

Net QuanLryof 
Flnalshed Water 

Produced, ga: 

16000 
7000 
7000 
8000 
7000 
7000 
6000 
4000 
6000 
12000 
12000 
11000 
10000 
14000 
14000 
14000 
10000 
9000 
9000 
8000 
8000 
11000 
11000 
9000 
9000 
9000 
10000 
9000 
13000 
12000 
12000 

304,000 
9806 
16000 

Peal< A~ 
Rale, GPO 

XX Free Chlorine Combined Chlorine (Chloramines) Chlorine Dioxide 
CT ca~cdallons, or UV Dos&, to Demonstrate Four-log Virus ln.acllvation, if Appl~cab:e' 

CT Calcl.llatoos 

Ols1nfedan! 
Lowest Res dual Contact Time (TJ 

Dlsinledanl at C 
ConcentraUon (C) Measureme11t 
Before o• al First Pelot Dunng 
Cuslomer Dunng Peak Row, 
Peak Row, m mlnules 

1.6 
1.7 

1.6 

1.4 

1.2 
2 

1.9 

1..8 

1.6 

0.5 

0.9 

0.7 

0.9 

0.7 

0.8 

LowesiCT 
PrO\~de-J 

Beforeo•al 
Arst 

Cuslomer 
DunngP~'t 
Aow,mg­

min.L 

Temp. 
of 

Water, 
·c 

pH of 
Wale,, ~ 

llcab!e 

UVDose 

lowes! 
ReslduaJ 

Dis n!eclant Emergency 0"' Aboormal 
LDWest Mirilmum UV Concenllalion Operating Cond,Cons; Repa ror 

M!nurom CT OperaLng UV Dose at Remote Poll"t Main teoar.ce WO!'t~ that :nvollo-es 
Requ:.red, mg Dose, mW • Requtred, mW 1n o:sfribution Taking Water System 

min.ll.. sec/0'112 seclcm2 Syslem, mg.'l Componer:ts Oul oi OperaCoo 

1.3 

1.2 

1.0 

0.8 
1.8 
1.7 

1.5 

1.3 

0.3 

0.7 

0.5 

0.6 

0.4 

1.2 

1.2 

Page 2 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 
WATER 

See page 4 for instructions. 

iTiliil!1 • m riTil'i mTI1I mill I Nove_mbt:r~O 16 
A. Public Water System (PWS) Infonnation 

PWS Name: Oran~land Water Supply I PWS Identification Number: 651 1307 
PWS Type: 181 Community []Non-Transient Non-Community ( ] Transient Non-Community [ ] Consecutive 
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 7 5 Total Population Served at End of Month: 
PWS Owner: 
Contact Person: M.ichael Smallridge Contact Person's Title: 0\vner 
Contact Person's Mailing Address: 3336 Grand Blvd Ste 102 City: Holiday I State: Fl I Zip Code: 34690 
Contact Person's Telephone Number: 727 -937-627 5 Contact Person's Fax Number: 727-940-2907 
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: 

B. Water Treatment Plant lnfonnatton 
Plant Name: Orangeland Water Supply I Plant Telephone Number: 727-937--6275 
Plant Address: Liman Rd I City: New Pon Richev I State: F1 Zip Code: 34654 
Type of Water Treated b) Plant: ~ Raw Ground Water L j Purchased Finished Water 
Permitted :\1aximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.3 10(4). F.A.C.): Ill I Plant Class (per subsection 62--699.3 I 0(4). F.A.C.): C 
Licensed Operators Name License Class License Number Day(s)/Shift(s) Worked 

Lead/Chief Operator: Eric Karl c I 7237 Three Days Per Week 

Other Operators: 

l 

II. Ccrtific:ttion b~· Lc:ui/Chicf Opcntfor 
l, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida. am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part I of this report. I certify that the 
information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to 

NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for this 
plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated abo\ e: (I) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed 
rates; and (2) if applicable. appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthennore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the P\VS owner so the PWS 
owner can retain them, together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years. 

a/me;: Eric Karl. Lead Operator C7237 
Signature and Date Printed or Typed Name License Number 

DEP For"' 62·555.900(3)Al!emata Page I 



-- --- - -- - -- ------ - - ---- --
MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATED RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 

PWS Identification Number: 651-1307 Plant Name: Orangeland Water Supply 

Ill. :fa I y~c.ala for the MonthlY ear of: " N.ov-~6 _ 
XX Free Chlorine Chlorine Dioxide Ozone Combined Chlorine (Chloramines} 

XX Free Chlorine Combined Chlorine Chlol'line Dioxide 
CT Calcuations or UV 0038, to Demonstrate Four-Log Vrus .nectlval1()(1, If Appl1CIIb:e· 

Day a' 
lhe 

Month 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Days 
P'ant 

St.a!!ed 
()( 

Vsled 
by 

Open~ rot 
(Place 
"X") 

X 

X 

X 

X 

10 X 

11 
12 X 

'\3 
14 
15 X 

'16 X 

18 X 
19 X 

20 
21 X 

22 
23 
24 X 

25 
26 X 

27 X 
28 X 

29 
30 X 

31 
Total 
Avera e 
Maximum 

Ho~rs Plant 
:n Opera~on 

24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 

Lov.·est Res ella 
D.sll'ectant 

CooO&rltraliO'l (C) 
NelOuanLiyof Be'Ofe or sl FI(Sl 

Flnaislled Wat.er Peak F'ow Cuslomll1" D<~rlng 
ProdiJCed, gal Rate GPO Peal< FIO'oN, m 

12000 0.7 
11000 
15000 0.8 
15000 
9000 0.7 
12000 0.6 
12000 
12000 
12000 
11000 0.7 
10000 
11000 0.8 
11000 
11000 
12000 1.4 
9000 1.4 
8000 
6000 0.7 
13000 0.7 
12000 
10000 1 
10000 
9000 

13000 0.8 
12000 
7000 0.8 
10000 0.8 
8000 0.8 
8000 
23000 0.8 

334,000 
111 33 
23000 

CT Cali:ulat:ons 

LoweslCT 
0 S 'lfeclarl Praided 

Conlacl n..,e n Bo'oro Of at 
aiC F"-sl 

Measurement Cuslomer 
PoiNDuring D11nng Peai< 
Peak F. ow Flow, mg.. 
mm:..~tes mil"'lt 

Temp. 
o! 

Water. 
·c 

LN Dose 

Lowest 
Res dual 

Ois:'lfec.tar l Emerge'\Cyor Abnormal 
Lov.-esl M !llmum W Concenlralion Operabng Cond COf1S, Rep11r or 

M.mmum CT Operating UV 1 D<Jse at Remote Panl Ma.nlenanoe WOI'o<. ,lhat MoNes 
Requred, mg Dose mW . Req,Hed, mW In Dlslrlbou'Lon Taking Water Syslem 

miJ'\It. seclcm2 seclcrrl2 System, mg/1. Componen!s OulofOperato, 
0.5 

0.6 

0.6 
0.5 

0.4 

0.6 

1.2 
1.1 

0.5 
0.6 

0.7 

0.5 

0.6 
0.7 
0.7 

0.6 
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 
WATER 

See page 4 for insln.lctions. 

IMH§II§Iilmi.Jijri@Mfit.iii!fii@iltflj@i•IM December 2016 
A. P br W S (PWS) I fl u lC ater ;ystem n ormat1on 

PWS Name: Orange! and Water Supply 1 PWS Identification l\wnber: 651 1307 
PWS Type: ~Community []Non-Transient Non-Community [ ] Transient Non-Community [ l Consecutive 
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 7 5 Total Population Served al End of Month: 
PWS Owner: 
Contact Person: Michael Smallridge Contact Person's Title: Owner 
Contact Person's Mailing Address: 3336 Grand Blvd Ste 102 City: Holiday I State: 'FI I Zip Code: 34690 
Contact Person's Telephone Number: 7 21-937-627 5 Contact Person's Fax Number: 727-9-l0-2907 
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: 

B. Water Treatment Plant Informat1on 
Plant Name: Orangeland Water Supply I Plant TeleQhone Number: 727-937-6275 
Plant Address: Liman Rd I Citv: New Port Richey I State: fl I Zip Code: 34654 
Type of Water Treated by Plant ~ Raw Ground Water l j Purchased Finished Water 
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 
Plant Categor;· (pe_r subsection 62-699.3 10(4). F.A .C.): lli I Plant Class {per subsection 62 -699.310(4), F.A.C.): C 

Licensed Operators Name License Class License ~umber Day(s)/Shift{s) Worked 
Lead/Chief Operator: Eric Karl c I 7237 Three Oars Per \Veek 
Other Operators: I 

I 

I 

I 

I 
! 

II. Ccr1ification b~· LcacJ/Chicf Operator 
!, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part I of this repon. I certify that the 
information provided in this repon is true and accurate to the beSt of my knowledge and belief. I cenify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to 
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. J also certify that the following additional operations records for this 
plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited t.his plant during the month indicated above: ( 1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed 
rates: and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthennore, J agree to pro\'ide these additional operations records to lhe PWS owner so the PWS 
owner can retain them, together with copies of this report, at a com·enient location for at least ten years. 

~lUA/:4-/7 Eric Karl. Lead Operator C7237 
Signature and Date Printed or Typed 'arne License ::-.lumber 

DEP Form 62·555.900(3)Aloma:e Page I 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATED RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 
PWS Identification Number: 651-1307 Plant Name: Orangeland Water Sup Jy 

IIL.~ilY .Q_ata for the Month/Year of: Dec-16 
Means of Achieving Four-L Virus Inactivation/Removal:* XX Free Chlorine Chlorine Dioxide Ozone Combined Chlorine (Chloramines 

Ultraviolet Radiation Other {Describe): 
Type of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in DistributionS tem: XX Free Chlorine Combined Chlorine (Chloramines) Chlorine Dioxide 

CT CalcWI~ons or W Dose, lo Demonsltate Four-Log Vrus lnaellva1Jora,1f App'~c;ab'e" 

Days 
Part 

Sta'fed 
()( 

Vis:ted 
by 

Dayo~ Opera \or Net Quantity or 
the (Paoe HoursP~I Flna'stled Water 

Monlh "Xi n Opera\lon Ploduoed, ga! 

1 X 24 10000 
2 24 10000 
3 X 24 9000 
4 X 24 11000 
5 24 11000 
6 2.4 11000 
7 X 2.4 13000 
8 24 12000 
9 24 12000 
10 X 24 12000 
11 24 12000 
12 24 11000 
13 X 24 8000 
14 X 24 10000 
15 X 24 10000 
16 24 10000 
17 X 24 7000 
18 X 24 7000 
19 X 24 22000 
20 X 24 11000 
21 24 11000 
22 24 10000 
23 24 10000 
24 X 24 12000 
25 24 12000 
26 X 24 8000 
27 24 12000 
28 24 12000 
29 24 11000 
30 X 24 9000 
31 X 24 12000 

Total 338,000 
Avera e 10903 
Maximum 22000 

Peak. P.ow 
Rat&, GPO 

l.oY.-est Res dual 
D s!n!ectant 

Concerrtral!on (C} 
eefore or at F~rsl 
CVslomer D,n1ng 
Peak Flow, m 

0.6 

0.7 
0.7 

0.8 

1.1 

1.2 
1.2 
1.4 

1 
0.8 
0.8 
1.1 

1.0 
1.0 

0.8 
2.4 

CT Calruat.ons 

lowest c-
Ds!nfectanl Provided 

Corlact T l"le (-} Be'ore or at 
at C I Frst 

Measurement 
PclntD\Jnng 
Peak Frow 

mmutes 

Cuslome1 
Our:ngPe.al< 
Flow,mg­

mirv'L 

Temp. 
of 

Water 
, ·c 

pH of 
Water, if 

' cab'e 

UVDose 

Lowest 
Resdua 

Dls nfeclant Err.ergencyor Abnormal 
Lowest r.tn.mum UV ConOO!'traton Operatng C0'1d1LOM; Repa.r Ill" 

M r~~rrum CT Opoo:~~ng UV Dose . at Remo!e Point Malnlenanoe Work that lnvolws 
Requ'·ed mg Dose, mW • Required, mW n D:slribullon Taking Water System 

rnnll sec/aT'..2 sectcm2 System, rngA. CoMponar.ts OUt ofO,P&raLon 

0.4 

0.5 
0.6 

0.5 

0.8 

0.9 
0.9 
0.9 

0.7 
0.7 
0.7 
0.8 

0.7 

0.7 
0.7 

0.6 
1.9 
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CUSTOMER COMPlAINT FORM 

(CCU, CMU, CRU, EMU, HGU, HHU, MGU,®, P.CU, WLWW) 

~lfZ ~ lc:i;}k.,/ c+. 

1. UTILITY NAME: O(L (A.(l~e_ We). 

2. CUSTOMER NAME: '(,G\.Yh\..e.e f1 ~\~ 

3. CUSTOMER PHONE NUMBER l~ 7- 'z>'l 5""- 57 ~b 

4. DATE OF COMPLAINT: __ s_-_¥~-_f!._'{....:..:·~---------

5. DESCRIBE REASON OF COMPLAINT: 

~\ V\ ¥... Fro~ bt.+¥1..-oo(Y\ l s c}r-r bb \,'\) w~ {M-\d ~ hJb 

\~ ~"'L~~':) V( WlM cL'v.t- W~\{/l.. . 

6. CIRCLE ONE: COMPLAINT BY ~R EMAIL IF BY EMAIL, ATTACH EMAIL 

7. HOWWASCOMPLAINTRESOLVED? DATERESOLVED 5..-2-/7 

fo1Af1 j} ..5" "'-J ; (\ ,b't f ~f'OD fY\ r~4Sa.f. e-/2 Ct.l1 e rJ. 

~ ~ "'u..h"' /"', 



CASE NO: 

~ 
Po Jill( 
SerYI(t '-~ 
(ODUBlSSI Oftl 

CUSTOMER NAME 

COMPA Y A. ITY REPORT 

FOR THE PERIOD0812 l/2017 T HROl GH 08n5n017 

PHONE NUMB.ER: RECEIVED DUE R EP!.\ ' 

CO~IPA.'\Y: \\T977 ORA~GE LAi'\D lfTILITIES, LLC 
1235942W LINDA MITCHELL {720) - 490- 9345 02 / 10/201 7 04/04/2017 0 .. 10: 2017 

Total 1 

Page 1 

ClO Ell T\'PE STAFF DIV . 

081221201 7 W _..9 SDl\ I CAO 



Request No. 1235942W Name MITCHELL , LINDA MRS 

Consumer Information 

Name:LINDA MITCHELL 

Bus iness Name: 

Business Name 

PSC Information 

Assigned To: SHONNA MCCRAY 

Entered By: BJ 

Date: 02 1101 2 017 
S~·c Address: 8417 SATTEL CT 

Florida Public Service 
Commission - Consumer Request 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

850-413-6480 
' T ime: 14:43 

ii;;;iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii;4V j a : p HONE 

County : Pasco Phone.: (720 ) -490-9345 

City/Zip:New Port Richey J 346 53-

Accounl Number: 8417BC 

Caller 's Name: LINDA MITCHELL 

Mailing Addres : 8417 BATTEL CT 

City/Zip: NEW PORT RICHEY , FL 34653-

Can Be Reached: 

E -Tracking Number: 

Preclose type - Q uality of Service 

Customer Comments: 

Utility Information 

Company: ORANGE LAND UTILITI ES , LLC 

Attn. Michael Smallridgel235942W 

Response ceded F rom Company? y 

Date Due: 041041 2017 

Inter im Report Receh•ed : I I 

Reply Received: I I 

Reply Received Timely/Late: 

Informal Conf.: N 

Pr elim Type: QUALITY OF SERVICE 

PO: 

Disputed Ami: 0 .00 

Supmntl Rpt Req'd: I I 

Certified Letter Sent: I I 

Certified Letter Rec'd: 

Closed by: 

Date: I I 

Closeout T_ype: 

I I 

Appa rent Rule Violation: N 

Customer called because she received a ca11 from Orangeland Water Supply stating that she needed to remon her fence or Company would. C ustomer 
states that fence is not located on Company easement. Customer tales that there is a gate that has been kept unlocked and allows Company to acce 
their equipment and ea ement. Cus tome r states gate has been repaired so there are no restriction to easement. Customer states he does not under tand 
why her fence needs to be remol'ed. 

Customer states that during a previous incident a representati"e from Company came to access the easement and that the r epr esentative was \'ery 
disrespectful to her and used foul language towards her. Customer states representative lammed lhe gate cau ing it to jam. Customer sta tes that she 
reported this to Company. Customer states there was no need for representath•e to speak to her in that manner. 

Request No . 12 35942W Name MITCHELL ,LINDA MRS Business Name 

PAGE NO: 1 



Customer is requesting an explanation for why Company i telling her to remove her fence. Cu tomer is r equesting that Company not remove her fence. 

Per Consumer Complaint Rule 25-22.032, please use the following procedures when responding to PSC complaints. 
1. Complaint resolution shouJd be provided to the cu tomer ' 'ia direct contact with the customer, either verbally or in writing within 15 working day 
after the complaint has been sent to the company. 
2. A response to the PSC is due by 5:00p.m. Ea tern time, of the 15th working days after the complaint has been sent to lbe company. 
3. The response should in dude the following: 

a) the cause of the problem 
b) actions tak·en to resolve the customer's complaint 
c) the company's proposed resolution to the complaint 
d) answers to any questions raised by staff in the complaint 
e) confirmation the company has made direct contact with the cus tomer 

4. Send your written response to the PSC, and copies of all correspondence with the customer to the following e-mail, faJ,, or physical addresses: 
E-Mail - p creply@psc.state.n.u.s 
Fax- 850-413-7168 
Mail - 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Case taken by Belkis Joiner 

3/14/17: company code and due date adjusted: forwarding to correct company. Sbonna McCray 

3/14/17: ATTN COMPANY: 
PLEASE ADDRESS CUSTOMER CONCERNS NOTED ABOVE AND PROVIDE RESPONSE TO THE PSC BY 4/4/17. Shonna McCray 

Request No. 1235942W Name MITCHELL , LINDA MRS Busin.ess Name 

PAGE NO: 2 



UTILITY NAME: Orangeland Utilities, LLC 

WATER UTILITY PLANT ACCOUNTS 

*" 
Acct. Previous 
No. Account Name Year Additions 
(a) (b) (c) (d) 

301 Organization __ _ ________ $ $ 
302 Franchises _________ _ _ _ 

303 Land and Land Rights ______ 1000 
304 Structures and Improvements __ 651 
305 Collecting and Impounding 

Reservoirs ----------306 Lake, River and Other 
Intakes ____________ 

307 Wells and Springs ___ _ ____ 1613 
308 Infiltration Galleries and I 

Tunnels ____________ 

309 Supply Mains ________ _ __ 340 
310 Power Generation Equipment _ _ 
311 Pumping Equipment _______ 6603 
320 Water Treatment Equipment __ 252 
330 Distribution Reservoirs and 1 

Standpipes __________ 3182 
331 Transmission and Distribution I 

Lines _ _ __ _________ 30276 
333 Services _____________ 4765 
334 Meters and Meter NEW I 

lnstallations ___ OLD ------ 3134 3164 
335 Hydrants _____________ 

336 Backflow Prevention Devices 
339 Other Plant and --r 

Miscellaneous Equipment __ 
340 Office Furniture and l 

Equipment __________ 

341 Transportation Equipment _ __ _ 
342 Stores Equ;pment_ _____ _ -~ 
343 Tools, Shop and Garage 

Equipment __________ 100 
344 Laboratory Equipment ______ 
345 Power Operated Equipment ___ 
346 Communication Equipment ___ I 
347 Miscellaneous Equipment ____ 
348 Other Tangible Plant _______ 

Total Water Plant ________ $ 51816 $ 3264 

""Transfer balance recone~led to order# PSG-17-0092-PAA-WU ... 

W-1 

$ 

$ 

YEAR OF REPORT 
DECEMBER 31, 2016 

Current 
Retirements Year 

(e) (f) 

$ 

1000 
651 

1613 

340 

6603 
252 

3182 

30276 
4765 

6298 

100 

0 $ 55080 



IITlUTY NAME: <>rangeland Udlities, UC 

ANALYSIS OF ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATIOH BY PRIIIARY ACCOUNT · WATER 

All8rage A-age Accumulated 
Service Salvage Oepr Oeprecillion 

Acct Life in ... Rite S.lance 

No Account Yews Percent Appllld PreviousY- Debita 
(I ) (b) (C) (d) (I) en- (g) 

304 StrudllleS and Improvements 27 -- '!(, _2!Q." s 651 s 
305 Colec:*ng and Impounding --1 

R~----------- <10 -- '!(, 250" 
306 lal<e, Rrver and Ofler fntli(IS ___ ----.a -- '!(, -r.50" 
307 Weblnd Sprlngs ________ 

1 
27 - - '!(, 3.70 " 1613 

308 Infiltration Gallenes & 
Tunnels ____________ <10 - - '!(, 2.50 " 

309 Supply Mains ___________ l ~ - - % --n3'% 118 
310 Power Ge-eting Equipment __ --1-7 

--% 5:88% 
311 Pumping EquiprnenL ______ --1-7 --" --r.88,. 1987 
320 Weier Treatment EqulpmenL __ J 17 - - " 588 " 208 
330 Oislribution ReseNOII1 & 

Standpipes __________ 33 --" 303% 2873 
331 Trans. & Oiat. Matns ________ 38 --% "'263" 30276 
333 

Services ______________ 
35 - - '!(, -ui% 4765 

334 Mel«& Me•r lnstaC.Iion$ __ 0l0 _ ----.!l_ % --sii% 3134 
334 Meter & Me'-1 lnllall.tiona __ NEW_~ --% -no" --
335 ~"--------------

__ 1_o -- '!(, 10 00 " 
338 8addlow PrewnbOn o..no. " 339 ~=~-M-~:---1 ~ -- '!(, _!:QQ. 

" 340 Oflice Furnilure and __ 1_5 --% 867 
E . L 6 % --;e:e7% 

341 Tran=~ e;j;j~j;,;;,t_-_-_-_-, 18 --
" 5.58% --342 Stores Equipment _________ % 

343 T~J;:,~:~~~~ ---__I 15 --
,. 8.67 

--1-5 ,. -e:87% 
344 Labotatory EquiprnenL _____ --1-0 - - ,. -;o:oo,. 
345 Power Operated Equ~ment_ __ 1 --1-0 --,. 10.00" 
346 Communication ~menL ___ --1-5 -- '!(, -e:87% 
347 Mlscellaneous Equipmen\_ ____ --1-0 - - ,. 1000% 
348 OtlerTangillle P1ant _______ .

1 
--1-0 - - ,. 

~" --
Tma _______________ s 45625 s 0 

Till$ antountshould tie to SNet F-5. 
Tr-Ier balance reconaled to orn.r I PSC·17-<l092·PAA-WU " 

W-2 

s 

s 

I YEAR OF REPORT 
DECEMBER 31,2016 

Ac<:um. Oepr. 
Balance 

End of Year 
Credits (fi!+tl=i) 

(tl) -(i) 

$ 651 

1613 

7 125 

259 2246 
10 218 

64 2937 
30276 

4765 
2n 3411 

3 3 

620 $ 48245. 



Docket o. 20170230-WU - Orange Land Utilities. LLC 
December 22. 2017 

Site Item NARUC Issue Problem Solution 
Account Relevance* 
Number JJ4 

~ ~~,, ~t~w L-tA (:.J '~~fj 
t-

];J1Ji7:7 
tMK- ~vs+-ed.. 

!I 
J-trnF-. 

0 r '!1' nt£ 1 
fo ("tf So; ft~ · 

(A~~h t11 
(t'\tf, ~ 

' " ... b ... 1- o/rL, r?1f~ ~ 
./"{ /£.;4'-'1 11''-l fJ tfbct. urr.o ·rr;;/IJ-

-IYrl e.ra r'l'l 
r 

Page 1 of I 

Regulatory Comments Year? Year'? Year? Total 
Mandate (M) or 
Enhancement (E) 

lm ~»!.~L), zo!J? 
I 

2t;{g 

*For Issue Relevance, please use OM (Deferred Maintenance), S (Safety). C (Compliance), R (Reliabil ity), or WQ (Water Quality). In the year columns, 

please include the amount spent and projected to be spent 



THIS OJIAWI~G AND THE IJIFORJ14TION CONTAIN£D THEREIN IS THE PROPERTY 0~ HODERH W£LD.tfli Co OF flORIDA oNC .t.XO SHAll KOI BE USED (QPl£0 OR R{PRODUCEO WITHOUT THE !WRITTEN PERMISSION OF H00 Rll WELMG Co. OF fl . liOC 

ASI'IE ELUPJlCAl HEADS (2:11. 
1/L" NOtl. TH.. 15" S.f. 
ItA T'L: SA-516-10 CARS ST'l. 

r rr­
-~--r-r--
+-~+-

TYP DETAIL AT FULL CPLGS. 

~ I 3/16~ 
TYP DET All AT HALF CPL<iS. 

144" {12'-0") 

~- cp 
I 

-- r------

STD liFT LUG 

I 

llACI< 'tiHD 
BACI< GOOGE 

ci 
ci 

' N .. -----~ fA~!L__-

1 

I I 

t ~ 
22" so· 

96" 

GHIERAl H'Ol€S: 
t CAPACITY 949 GALlONS. 
2. BUlL TIN AWlllDANCE TO ASHE seCT. VIII, DIV. t S TANOARDS. 

(ASME STAMP NOT FtEO'Il.l 
). DESIGN PRESSURE 100 PSI, TEST AT 130 PSl 
4. CLOSE OFF ALL Oi'EKUiiS PRIOR 10 SHIPMENT. 

t" F. CPLG. 300011 LEVEL, GAUGE 
t I V2" lt.CPLG. 3000 I! llAUGE 

DRAm. IUT, OUTLET 
RING 3001 3/4" HANWAY 

T'I'P£ RA liNG NK. THK. REMARKS 

NOZZLE SCHEDULE 
Mot 'I.: CARBDII STEEL Blast Ext.: SSPC-Sf'6 Int.: SSPC-SPIO 

Po int Ext.: C~rbo. uard 8922 Printer • C~rboth~ne 8B 12 Polyurothano Finish, White 

Point Int.: INTERNATIDNAliNHRSEAL 610HS EPOXY, 2 COATS 

G. modern welding company of florida, inc. e 0 R L A N D 0 - Phone (407) 84.3-1270 - fox (407) 423-8187 

FLORIDA UTIUTIES SERVICES, llC 
949 GALLO.'l HYDROPNEUMATIC TANK 



Modern Welding Co. of Florida, Inc. 

1801"'Ai.lanm Ave. 
P.O. Box 568678 (32856) 
Orlando, FL 32806 United States 

Phone: 

Fax: 

407-843-1270 

407-423-8187 

Sales Order Acknowledgement Page: 1 of 1 

Sales Order: 41815 Entered By: 

Sold To Customer No.: 0663027406 Ship To: 

Florida Utility Services, LLC 
3336 Grand Blvd., Suite 102 
Holiday FL 34690 

· Mike Smallridge (Fla. Utility Svs.) 
Orangeland 

United States 

Phone: 352-302-7406 

I Order Date~ 1t8/2018 

Need By: 1/8/2018 

New Port Richey FL 
United States 

Phone: 352-302-7406 

PO Number: 

Ship Via: 

;Terms: Due Immed iately FOB: Origin 

.prdenQty. 

949 Gallon Hydropneumatic Tank 1.00 EA 

Horizontal- aboveground- 100 PSI design pressure­
Fabrication in accordance to ASME Section VI II- Div. 1 
Standards- Tank not to have the ASME "U" stamp-
Details as per MWCF Dwg.# 
(No Saddles) 

Line Total: 

Line Tax Charges: 

Line Miscellaneous Charges: 

Order Miscellaneous Charges: 

9,645.00 

628.70 

0.00 

0.00 
====== 

Order Total 10,273.70 

Customer Signature~ 

Unit Rrice . 

9,645.00/1 

gcaton 





BLAKE UnUTY CONSTRUCTION, LLC 
1 0865 EAsT STATE ROAD 40 
SILVER S PRINGS, FL 3 4488 

CoostrucUon LLC (352) 6250269 
~ FAX (352) 62501 1 2 

Quote: Florida Utility Services, Inc 

Orange Lank Utilities, New Port Richey FL 

RE: Hydro-pneumatic Water Tank 

(1) Hydro-Pneumatic Tank 1,000 gallon 

Model #:HPH125-1000E-4213.8 

June 26, 2017 

Tank Size: 42~ OD x 145" TAN to TAN 2300 lbs. approx. 

Material: Carbon Steel 

Fittings;_ Carbon Steel Special (openings per sketch) 

Manway: 14"x18" 

A.S.M.E. Constructed & Stamped for 125 psig Section VIII 

Lining: Epoxy NSF Listed 

Paint: RCP Primer 

Supports: Special Saddles (8'x6" wide} shipped loose 

Options: None 

All Trim, Appurtenances, pier design, foundation, installation, unloading, training and accessories NOT by 

RECO USA or Blake Utility 

Availability: 10-12 weeks ARD 

Quoted Price Inc.: (1) Tank & Saddles: $8151.00 +Tax 

Estimated freight (not included) $ 1600.00 subject to change at time of shipment 

(Tax exemption Certificate, required) Price firm for 30 days 

Due to volatility of material cost, we reserve the right to review pricing a/ time the order is released for fabrication. 

SUBMITTED BY: ---LP-'4e~:;J.'<~~!jp-s""""'ue-..JB""'kfl"""R.e"""-----
Biake Utility Construction, LLC 

ACCEPTED THIS ___ DAY OF _________ ,2017 

ACCEPTED BY: _______________ _ 

TITLE:--------
SIGNATURE: _____________________ __ 

Acceptance of proposal performed by person with proper authority to enter into this agreement pg. 1 of 2 

Acceptance of page 1 constitutes acceptance of page 



J.i BLAKE UTILITY CONSTRUCTION, LLC 
1 0865 EAsT STATE ROAD 40 

~uc SILVER SPRINGS, FL 34488 
~ (352)6250269 

FAX (352) 6 250 1 1 2 

Terms of Contract 

1. Standard payments terms are due upon receipt of Invoice 

2. Standard Contractor terms are invoiced as follows: 

• SO% due at release to production 

• 40% due before shipment 

• 10% due upon receipt of Tank 

3. Payments shall not be dependent or contingent upon other payment's 

receipt or draws. 

4. We reserve the right to charge one and one-half percent ( 1 Y2 %) of the past due 

balance per month. If it becomes necessary for us to employ an attorney or to bring 

suit to recover any amount, the Purchaser agrees to pay all related costs including, 

but not limited to : court cost, legal expenses, and any reasonable attorney fees in 

connection therewith. These remedies are not In lieu of any other remedies so 

provided by applicable law. 

5. All materials are the property of BLAKE U TILITY CONSTRUCTIO N , LLC until paid in full. 

submitted by: __ __;'P:.......:e"""g:r.::g:fit:J~-s=-=-=u""'e_."B>=L=IA:...:..:R""'e'--______ _ 
BLAKE UTILITY CONSTRUCTION, LLC 

Accepted this day: --------------- 2017 
By: _____________________ __ 

Title: ------------- pg. 2 of 2 




